Idaho PITA
Twin Falls, ID 83303-6127

PO Box 6127

Frank Borneman and
Elyse Stoner Memorial
Veterans and Ladies
Miss-And-Out Shoot Offs
Trophy and $100 for Each

Friday Evening—Free Dinner Party
Compliments of the Idaho PITA
Watch the Buddy Buckle Shoot

Saturday Night—Dinner
Hosted by Pocatello Trap Club

\¢
CSQDE

For Out-Of-State Shooters

Great State of Idaho Pin
Friday, Saturday and Sunday Handicaps

Attendance Pins

Pocatello Trap Club
June 28-30, 2024

800 Registered PITA Targets
$8,000 in Trophies
$8,000 Added Money

Pocatello Trap Club
ATA Cross Registration Available

IDAHO PITA STATE SHOOT
June 28-30, 2024
$8000 in Trophies, $8,000 Added.
Perpetuals. Two Meals. 133 Trophies.
Pitch Targets will be thrown




Brap LITTLE
GOVERNOR

June 28, 2024
Idaho Pacific International Trapshooting Association
Deear Friends,

The First Lady and I welcome you to the 2024 Idaho Pacific International
Trapshooting Association annuval championship event! Idaho has a rich history of
sport shooting, which is evident in our state’s charter membership in this
association. We are honored to support and encourage the continued vitality of
this sport.

As you participate in this competition, remember that vou are the successors of a
proud Idaho tradition. At this event, we celebrate our constitutionally guarantesd
right to bear arms. With that right also comes great responsibility, a fact vou all
recogmize. Thank you for paszing on your values to the next generation of
sportamen and for helping to make Idahe a zafe place for us, our children and our

grandchildren.

As you compete and have fun this weekend, please also take a moment to pavse
and reflect on the generations of brave men and women whe have given life and
limb in service to our country through the armed forces. Their sacrifices make 1t
possible for us to enjoy the rights and freedoms we enjoy today.

Best wishes for a safe, successful, and enjoyable event at the Pocatello Trap Club
this yvear! [ am proud to see the tradition of trapshooting continue in Idaho.

Sincerely,

N = SN

Brad Little
Governor of Idaho
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REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This certifies that the Idaho PITA is authorized to hold a registered shoots at the Boise
Gun Club on June 22 and 23, 2024, for the PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL TRAPSHOOT-

ING ASSOCIATION. PITA rules will govern this shoot and scores will be included in
the official records.

THE PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Kay Klundt, Secretary

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
This certifies that the Idaho PITA is authorized to hold the Idaho PITA State

Shoot at the Pocatello Trap Club on June 28-30,2024. The PITA rules will gov-

ern this shoot and all scores will be included in the official record.

THE PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Kay Klundt, Secretary
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ID DOUBLES MARATHON :

Hosted by the Boise Gun Club s |~-. B S A ?ﬂri?.'f S L R u;".‘:"'-";:%’

e i

W) =%

SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 2024 o nil
REGISTRATION & PRACTICE @ 9 AM ) Nevada State PITA presents the i

Nevada State PITA

400 REGISTERED TARGETS e s . 3%

PITA Daily Fee of $4 (paid once) ‘_:: ChumplOHSh'ps __'E:‘

Event 1,2,3: 50 PAIR Doubles  Event 4: 100 Singles Targets & May 17 - 19, 2024 |8
Targets and Trophies $38.00 Targets and Trophies $38.00 P . HOSTEd by o
State Fee $ 2.00  State Fee $ 2.00 &4 Winnemucca Trap CLub || 7]
Lewis Purse (optional) $15.00 Lewis Purse (Optional) $15.00 et . wof]
Class Purse (optional) $15.00 Class Purse (Optional) $15.00 4] WIHHEMUCCIJ, NV e
Class Purse on Total 300 $15.00 o . B
(Paid High Gun, 1 per 6 entries) Fal Program & Club Information: L
Chet 775-427-3413 1

R HIGH OVERALL K S

DOUBLES (Total 300) PITA H-O-A Pins awarded Lk 11
Champion based on total score for the ey Nevada State PITA Qfﬁcers :J'-:}

Class AA,A,B,C,D 400 targets e President, Lester Webb s
Veteran, Lady, Junior, Rookie i 2273 Brown Lane A

] ]

Singles DONATED by the ,;r_*'i Fallon, NV. 89406 waf

AA, A, B, C,D PARENT PITA ASSOCIATION Ly 775-427-3246 T

] webb@cccomm.net v

- _ _ ) ) ¢ Vice President, Roger Lippincott s
First time PITA members will get their 2024 dues paid by the ID PITA. b7 rgdrlippy@yahoo.com ,*
Total cost of membership to shooter will be nothing. ﬁii Secretary-Treasurer, Chet Norcutt ql‘i

:,.é- PO Box 5504, Fallon, NV 89407 ;]...:r'..ﬂ

DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION SINGLES CLASSIFICATION L X EE"‘Q?ﬁ“ 3 t b
CLASS AVERAGE CLASS AVERAGE s chetn@cccomm.ne X

¥i ) - i _.T‘

AA 93% and above AA 97% and above r:'_:f Dimcmﬂc??%_l;gé??'ﬂgﬂfrk Dagher 11:'*

A 89% to 92.99% A 94.50% - 96.99% :'l':_: zipper" g?s@aoLcnm ﬁ;‘::.

B 85% to 89.99% B 91.5% -94.49% :. Director. Dan Prockish :',:.

C  78%t084.99% C  88.5%-91.49% ! 775-427-2789 3%

D Under78% D Under 88.5% ,:E daniel.1957 @yahoo.com ‘}1

New shooters with less than 200 New shooters with less than 200 133; leﬂ?%ﬂ#f;ﬁg?ﬂﬂ mer ’;._:1'
doubles targets will shoot class B singles targets will shoot class B '_L ¥ ) p M
s jhomers@occomm.net b

"-'I. J"l‘

PITA and ATA averages PITA and ATA averages "r Webmaster, Karen Hogue '.'7:,:

will be used to will be used to ";"; 775-842-9721 f:‘} "1:

determine classification. determine classification. t"’- khogue@hcsdnv.com '_';?_-:1

b s

CROSS REGISTRATION WITH THE ATA WILL BE ALLOWED WITH .;{",.uf = LN - YT J" : .tf e L ;_. 'r- i T "';
PAYMENT OF APPROPRIATE FEES. M T f":'ii-«ﬂ'*- LEr s #“‘r"f"-!‘ RS #"‘f‘f"@i B 1T

(S4 ATA Daily Fee, $2.00 per 100 State Fee)
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JOIN US FOR THE

PITA Oregon State

L Trapshooting Championships

-'*_ June 12-16, 2024 - BEND TRAP CLUB
g PR} -

A Wed, June 12 OREGON DOUBLES CLASSIC FINALE
o

’ Thur, June 13 EVENT NO. 1 - JAMIE WHITE SINGLES

N EVENT NO. 2 - KYLE MCKENZIE HANDICAP
'S EVENT NO. 3 - BOBE ROBERTSON DOUBLES

Fri, June 14  EVENT NO. 4 - DOUBLES

EVENT NO. 5 - HANDICAP
. i’ Ny EVENT NO. 6 - HIGH STAKES 50-BIRD HANDICAP
(Not included in HOA)

Sat, June15 EVENT NO. 7 - CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES (1st 100)
EVENT NO. 8 - CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES (2nd 100) §

' y Sun, June 16  EVENT NO. 9 - HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP

EVENT NO. 10 - DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

M PLUS: Random HOA Shooter Appreciation
Drawings (some restrictions apply),
Silent Auction, Dinner, General Meeting
and much more.

WATCH FOR UPDATES ON FACEBOOK

Added money - open on all events!

State Shoot Magnums starting at $6,700
ATA cross registration available.

PROGRAMS available late April:
Online at www._shootpita.com or
contact Ron Johnson (541) 281-1901 ronjej2000@gmail.com 4

RV RESERVATIONS:
{ Contact Julie Spindler 541-480-4576 jaspindler@live.com Vs “5

A% 40\
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ID HANDICAP MARATHON

Hosted by the Boise Gun Club

SUNDAY, JUNE 23, 2024
REGISTRATION & PRACTICE @ 9 AM

400 REGISTERED TARGETS

PITA Daily

Fee of $4 (paid once)

Event 1,2,3: 100 Handicap Targets Event 4. 50 Pair Doubles Targets

Targets and Tro
State Fee

Optional Purses

phies $38.00 Targets and Trophies $38.00
$ 2.00 State Fee $ 2.00

ID HOF Lewis Purse

Yardage Group Purse

1 pay per 5 entries

25 Option
$5 per 25/Pay 60%-

50 Option
$5 per 50/Pay 50%-

$15.00 Qptional Purses:

3 Classes/2 Pays: $10 to Purse/$5 to HOF Class Purse ) $15.00
$15 00 1 pay per 5 entries
' Lewis Purse $15.00
$20 00 3 Classes/2 Pays
40% '
$15.00
30%-20%
$18.00

Perpetual Purses ($3 per 50)

IDAHO STATE PITA MARATHON PERPETUAL HANDICAP PURSES

Traps 1 & 2 $938.00 ALTA INSURANCE

Traps 1 & 3 $938.00 KAY’S CASHIERING

Traps 1 & 4 $634.00 SPUD STOREY & KATHY CONNERLEY

Traps 2 & 3 $759.00 GRAHAM FIRE

Traps 2 & 4 $938.00 JOE & LAHOMA TURNER

Traps 3 &4 $500.75 CALVIN KIDNEY

Total Pot $4707.75 Amounts are subject to change
TROPHIES

HANDICAP (Total 300)

Ch

ampion

DOUBLES
Class AA, A, B, C, D, Rookie

Shrt 19-21.5; Mid 22-25.5; Lng 26-27 HIGH OVERALL
Veteran, Lady, Junior

PITA H-O-A Pins awarded based on
total score for 400 Targets DONATED

Rookie trophy for Event 1, 2 and 3 by the PARENT PITA ASSOCIATION
No More than Two Trophies per Rookie Shooter

ALL TIES DETERMINED BY CARRY OVER
EVENT 3 FALLS BACK TO EVENT 1

NO SHOOTER MAY WIN MORE THAN ONE TROPHY PER EVENT




IDAHO TRAPSHOOTING HALL OF FAME

The Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame, formed in 1988, is a nonprofit organization with the follow- 2 0 2 4

nington State Sh

ing mission “To record and memorialize significant people, places and events in the history of
trapshooting in the state of Idaho and to promote trapshooting and educate the public as to the 5
values of the sport of and to preserve the history, records, artifacts and other memorabilia as well « a

as to promote and provide inspiration to all trap shooters. Over the past 34 years 47 people have

been inducted into the Idaho Hall of Fame, becoming part of the Idaho trapshooting legacy. The
Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame offers college scholarships to high school seniors who have
actively participated in the sport of trapshooting. Application materials are available through any
board member. Nominations for the Hall of Fame can be made for future induction consideration.
Nominations are due by May 1st for the following year.

O
July 10th - 14th of

Big Thank you to the entire Angiuli family for your continued Support!

The Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame raises funds to achieve the mission through fundraising,
donations, Lewis Purses at Idaho trapshoots where a portion of the option fee is returned to the
Hall of Fame. Funds are used for recognition events and scholarships.

The WSPITA would like to honor lerry
Angiuli for his never ending dedication to
the PITA and helping Washington Youth
shooters. See page 3 for details on how
much he contributed to the shooting sports
in Washington State and beyond.

You can send your donations to the Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame. You can also obtain
scholarship and nomination forms from Sue, or any member of the Idaho Trapshooting Hall of
Fame Board of Directors.

Clo Sue Brayman
602 E Linkershim Dr.
Meridian, Idaho 83642

e

T . , _ Go to Evergreen’s website to reserve your RV spot! shootevergreen.com
For Club histories/historical items Kent Harris: kentdeadapair08@gmail.com or 208-345-0711

President: Mark Kurruk; Vice President: Lahoma Turner; Secretary/Treasurer: Sue Brayman
Members of the Board: Scott Abo, Guy Johnson

IDAHO HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES BT-99 Gun Option, Donated by WSPITA!

1988-2024 FREE $1,200 HOA Lewis Option!

$3,700 Total In The State Shoot Singles/Handicap Magnum
Options And The Gold Mountain Handicap Option

900 PITA Registered Targets, Cross Registration Available

$1,500 Youth Purse

$1,000 Youth Scholarships from YES Program

Hosted By: Evergreen Sportsmen’s Club
WHITE @ FLYER . Onmnin WA o812
12736 Marksman Road SW, Olympia, WA., 98512-9200




Location of Idaho PITA State Shoots
1931 to the present

Idaho became a charter member of the PITA in 1931 and this is the 93rd
year of PITA shooting in Idaho. This list is a work in progress and as
research discovers more locations, they will be added.

Mike Mller  JohnKeppmger Markumds  Rod Sheets  DarnWimams Charbe Woodrif

1931 Boise 1973 Boise 2001 Mountain Home

1932 Boise 1974 Caldwell 2002 Twin Falls

1933 Boise 1975 Boise 2003 Boise

1934 Boise 1976 Caldwell 2004 Mountain Home

1935 Boise 1977 Boise 2005 Twin Falls

1936 Boise 1978 Pocatello 2006 Caldwell e — - -

1937 Boise 1979 CaldWe” (Boise) 2007 BOiSE Spud Sb?ﬁ)’ John Q;ﬁ,g,gs Don YGUﬂg RJ!ph Ballad Dale 83l StuartWelion
1938 Lewiston 1980 Pocatello 2008 Twin Falls ’

1939 Wallace-Kellogg 1981 Boise 2009 Caldwell

1940 Sun Valley 1982 Twin Falls 2010 Boise

1941 Sun Valley 1983 Caldwell 2011 Twin Falls

1942 Sun Valley 1984 Boise 2012 Caldwell -

1943-45 No Shoot, war 1985 Caldwell 2013 Boise ¥

1946 Salt Lake City, UT 1986 Caldwell 2014 Twin Falls = ’ﬁ‘[ 27

1947-59 Missing 1987 Twin Falls 2015 Caldwell - — - .

1960 Twin Falls 1988 Caldwell 2016 Pocatello Duane \iler Alvin Connedev Rudolf Misiead Carl Dewad Abe Wilson Matt March
1961 Boise 1989 Mountain Home 2017 Boise

1962 Twin Falls 1990 Pocatello 2018 Twin Falls

1963 |daho Falls 1991 Caldwell 2019 Caldwell

1964 Twin Falls 1992 Mountain Home 2020 Pocatello

1965 Missing 1993 Caldwell 2021 Boise

1966 Idaho Falls 1994 Boise 2022 Twin Falls

1967 Missing 1995 Mountain Home 2023 Caldwell

1968  Ponderosa (Boise) 1996  Caldwell 2024 Pocatello . . . ._ . = T
1969 Caldwell 1997 Twin Falls 2025 Boise BemeeVoyles  AlWing Gienn Pickett  Hal Smurimaite TE Dilion McKenzie
1970 Caldwell 1998 Mountain Home 2026 Twin Falls -

1971 Caldwell 1999 Twin Falls

1972 Twin Falls 2000 Boise

Ward Auction & Appraisals

“Putting value to your valuables”

KentHams  Willard Smith Bruce Fmngd Virgd & Viva Baldwin Raph Dietich  Fred Zweigart

Personal Property Appraisals - Auction Service

MPPA-AARE Trained Earl Ward
(208) 590-0253 PO Box 222
Hammett. ID 83627
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Idaho State PITA President’s Message

The Idaho PITA directors would like to welcome e
you to the 2024 Idaho PITA State trap shoot being WHITE FLYER
held at the Pocatello Trap Club, Inc. With the help of :
the Pocatello Trap Club’s board and members will be
hosting the shoot, the Idaho PITA board will be run-
ning the shoot. Those duties and responsibilities in-
clude but not limited to cashiering, registration,
handicapping, target setting, trophies and the annual
board meeting.

We will be having the buddy shoot on Friday night complete with
custom engraved buckles for the champion team. Sign-ups will start
after registered shooting is finished and the announcement is made at
the club; see the ad in this program for details. Enjoy a fried chicken
dinner and grab your buddy and join us in a fun shoot out. Participants
need not be registered shooters to participate. Everyone is welcome to
participate in this event.

As you are reading through the program, you will see advertisers
and donors that help support the sport we all love. If possible be sure
to patronize the business and thank them for all their support and do-
nations. Without their support and hard work our shoot would not be
what it is today.

Kay Klundt will be cashiering the shoot this year; she makes it so
much easier for the shooters to enjoy the shoot with all of her experi-
ence. As many of you know, she is the PITA Executive Secretary. Should
you need any assistance with PITA information, please see her at the
cashier’s table during the shoot.

Feel free to contact myself or any of the hardworking Idaho PITA
board of directors with questions or comments concerning the shoot.
We will do all we can to make your stay and shooting experience en-
joyable. | would like to thanks all the shooters that attend any of the
shoots in our great state of Idaho for your support. We are lucky to
have such a supportive state to enjoy our right to keep and bear arms.

Good luck shooters, trap shooting is a sport enjoyed by friends and
family of all ages.

WAYLON KLUNDT
President, Idaho PITA

HIGH OVER ALL CHAMPION

1931 Missing 1971 Ferd Jean Blanc 463 1998 Bob Crist 773
1932  Frank Troeh(O) 589 1972  Missing 1999  Bob Crist 764
1933  Missing 1973  A.E.Boyd 577 2000 Bob Crist 772
1934 Frank Troeh(O) 635 1974 Missing 2001  Kent Harris 762

Ted Renfro(O) 635 1975 Dwayne Welton 531 2002 Mike Stears 765
1935 Frank Troeh (O) M 1976 Bernie Voyles 553 2003 Charlie Woodruff 769
1936  Missing 1977 Tom Garrigus 568 2004 Ted Schlecht 778
1937  Frank Troeh (O) 613 1978 Tom Garrigus 477 2005 Jim Maughan 769
1938 J.0. Cotant 485 1979 Tom Garrigus 761 2006 Ted Schlecht 779

1939-42 1980 Bernie Voyles 771 2007  Charlie Woodruff 755

Missing 1981 Bernie Voyles 565 2008 Mike Miller 751
1943-45 War 1982 Gary McStay 609 2009 Art Voorhis 767
Years 1983 Al Wing 632 2010 Mike Miller 760
1946-59 1984 Dave Claiborne 742 2011  Bob Kelly 762

Missing 1985  Steve Fahrenwald 748 2012  Jim Fultz 761
1960 Leland Sabin 578 1986 A.L.Hanson 746 2013 Bernie Voyles 766
1961 Missing 1987 Donn Cooper 777 2014  Wayne McCulley 772
1962 Don Young 540 1988 Matt March 761 2015 Jim Fultz 770
1963  lke Ellis 576 1989 A.L.Hanson 763 2016  Shawn Cahoon 780
1964 Lem Hedgepeth (O) 1990 Earl Bradford 768 2017  Jeff Wright 757

566 1991 A.L. Hanson 767 2018  Stuart Welton 777
1965  Ike Ellis 485 1992 J.D.Forehand 770 2019 Waylon Klundt 757
1966  Bob Price 475 1993 J.D.Forehand 754 2020 Jim Cahoon 772
1967 Missing 1994 J.D.Forehand 770 2021 Russell Pierce 754

1968  Luther Turman 447 1995 Matt March 761 2022 Stuart Welton 767
1969 Luther Turman 449 1996  Kent Harris 772 2023  Stuart Welton 771
1970 John Keppinger 461 1997  Kent Harris 778

LIKE TO SEE ALL THE SHOOT RESULTS OF IDAHO PITA SHOOTS IN IDAHO?
WANT TO FOLLOW HOW YOU ARE DOING IN THE RACE FOR ALL-STAR TEAM
POINTS? FOR ALL THE SCORES AND NEWS FROM THE IDAHO PITA, CHECK
OUT ON TARGET TWO THE (SOMEWHAT) MONTHLY NEWSLETTER OF THE
IDAHO PITA STATE ASSOCIATION.

TO CHECK OUT CURRENT AND PAST ISSUES GO TO THE PITA WEBSITE AT:
WWW.SHOOTPITA.COM AND CLICK ON SHOOT RESULTS AND SCROLL DOWN
TO IDAHO. KEEP UP WITH WHO IS DOING WHAT EVEN IF YOU CAN’T GET TO
ALL THE SHOOTS.
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1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942

HIGH ALL-AROUND CHAMPION

Fred Zweigart Jr.

W.A. Stevens
Missing

J.0. Cotant
W.A. Stevens
Johnny Gray
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
A.E. Boyd
J.0. Cotant
F.H. Nietzel

1943-45 War Years

1946

J.0. Cotant

1947-59 Missing

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

Gene Hull

A.E. Boyd

Ken Ohlinger
Jim Hays
Leland Sabin
lke Ellis

Bob Price
Missing

Luther Turman
Luther Turman
Charles Smith
Fred Jean Blank
Missing

A.E. Boyd
Leland Sabin
Dwayne Welton
Bernie Voyles
Tom Garrigus
Tom Garrigus

342
388

378
382
386
386
341
376
383
382
383

346

386
384
370
384
374
392
387

357
357
373
376

389
372
350
375
378
381

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Tom Garrigus
Bernie Voyles
Bernie Voyles
Fred Webb
Carl L. Kelly
A.L. Hanson
J.D. Forehand
Matt March
Donn Cooper
Donn Cooper
J.D. Forehand
Earl Bradford
Earl Bradford
Mike Zarbinsky
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Rick Erickson
Kent Harris
Bob Crist
Bernie Voyles
Stuart Welton
Rick Erickson
Mike Stears
Charlie Woodruff
Ted Schlecht
Mike Stears
Art Voorhis
Charlie Woodruff
Steve Taylor
Art Voorhis
Mike Miller
Bob Kelly

Jim Fultz
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380
393
379
348
370
378
386
379
395
388
388
383
390
388
391
391
387
387
393
394
392
391
383
385
390
393
389
394
377
386
392
387
387
385

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Stu Welton
Spud Storey
Spud Storey
Mike Lacey
Jeff Scott
Stuart Welton
Mason Ward
Waylon Klundt
Russell Pierce
Stuart Welton
Kyle Perry

397
391
388
388
379
394
381
394
387
392
387

Greetings from the Pocatello President

Welcome Shooters!

On behalf of the directors and volunteers here at the Pocatello
Trap Club, I'd like to welcome you to the 2024 Idaho PITA State
Shoot. Events like these bring together old friends and new ac-
quaintances. We are thrilled to be your hosting club this year
where good memories will be made.

The Idaho Pacific International Trap Association and it’s board
will run this shoot to include, but not limited to, registration,
handicapping, cashiering, target setting, trophies, and con-
ducting the annual board meeting. The Pocatello Trap Club will
provide the facility, traps, trap help, and many volunteers.

This program is filled with ads from many dedicated sponsors
that support the sport we all love. Please show your patronage
to those businesses that have participated in this year’s shoot.
Let them know you saw their add in this program and how much
you appreciate their support.

The directors of the Pocatello Trap Club have put in countless
hours preparing for this shoot to insure you will have a great
shooting and social experience while here at our facility. Be sure
to thank the directors when you see them on the grounds. If you
need assistance with anything, don’t hesitate to ask, we’re here
to help.

Darin Ames
President, Pocatello Trap Club



2024 IDAHO PITA
PICK OF THE LITTER
RAFFLE

WIN YOUR CHOICE OF ONE OF 4 PRIZES
1. Vortex Viper HD Full Size Binoculars - 12x50
2. KIMBER MICRO 9 9MM

3. VORTEX VIPER 6.5-20 X 50MM RIFLE SCOPE

4. RUGGED GEAR 2 PLACE SHOOTING CART

TICKETS ARE $5 EACH OR 5 FOR $20
BUY $40 IN TICKETS AND GET BONUS TICKET

DRAWING TO BE HELD AT 2024 PITA STATE SHOOT IN
POCATELLO

NEED NOT BE PRESENT TO WIN
WINNER MUST PASS BACKGROUND CHECK
SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY, GIFT CARD OPTIONAL

Contact any ID PITA director for tickets.

Drawing to be held at the end of the business meeting
on Sunday between Events 7 & 8

10

1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943-45
1946
1947-58
1947-58
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

HANDICAP CHAMPION
J.0. Cotant 99 1987 Donn Cooper
W.A. Stevens 97 1988 Mike Miller
J.0. Cotant 99 1989 Terry McGrew
James Bogart 96 1990 Dave Bracamonte
J.0. Cotant 96 1991 John Wardian
Dexter Rich 94 1992 Rich Verbeck Jr.
A.E. Boyd 93 1993 Nicky Adams
Floyd Lewis 94 1994 Stuart Welton
John Cotant 96 1995 Chad Nelson
AE. Boyd 96 1996 Rick Erickson
James Bean 96 1997 Stuart Welton
J.0. Cotant 96 1998 Chuck Abbott
War Years 1999 Bernie Voyles
J.0. Cotant 96 2000 Jim Hoover
Missing 2001 Dell Hartley
Missing 2002 Mike Stears
Dan Rogerson 97 2003 Gene Silonis Jr.
Francis Barker 97 2004 Ken Wood
L.A. Eade 98 2005 Mike Stears
Kent Harris 96 2006 Art Voorhis
Ed Kim 97 2007 Pete Miller
Milt Schaefer 91 2008 Mike Stapleton
Ike Ellis 98 2009 Stuart Welton
M.M. Owsley 97 2010 Terry Cook
Missing 2011 Chester Carter
Dennis Agenbroad 93 2012 Jim Fultz
Al Lewis 93 2013 Jeff Wright
Bernie Voyles 95 2014 Robert Birch
Jim Woolace 95 2015 Mike Rinard
Fred Webb 93 2016 Lahoma Turner
T.E. Dillon 96 2017 Stuart Welton
Gale Merrick 96 2018 Stuart Welton
Derroll Ellis 90 2019 Mason Ward
Fred Einspahr 95 2020 Jim Cahoon
Tony Welton 96 2021 Brian Lancaster
Dennis Larson 95 2022 Gwen Houser
Dwayne Welton 97 2023 Leonard Wehking
Mike Turner 98
Gary McStay 95
Mel Teshima 81
Carl L. Kelly 94
Martha Dixon 97
Ike Thomas 96
Abe Wilson 96
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DOUBLES CHAMPION
1931  Bruce Grove 47x50 1988  Stuart Welton
1932  Guy Chiesman  45x50 1989 J.D. Forehand
1933 Missing 1990 J.D. Forehand
1934 J.0. Cotant 90 1991  Earl Bradford
1935 W.A. Stevens  Missing 1992  Mike Miller
1936 W.A Stevens 86 1993  Stuart Welton
1937 J.0. Cotant 86 1994 J.D. Forehand
1938 J.0. Cotant 56x60 1995  Kent Harris
1939  J.0. Cotant 84 1996 Kent Harris
1940 A.E. Boyd 93 1997  Kent Harris
1941  Johnny Gray 95 1998 Bob Crist
1942 Johnny Gray 93 1999 Bob Crist
1943-45  War Years 2000 Kent Harris
1946  J.0. Cotant 54x60 2001  Rick Erickson
1947-58  Missing 2002  Joe Nelson
1959  H.M. Warwick 94 2003 Rick Erickson
1960 Tom Katseanes 97 2004 Ted Schlecht
1961 Reed Liechty 92 2005 Charlie Woodruff
1962 Ken Ohlinger 91 2006 Ted Schlecht
1963 Jim Hayes 99 2007 Jim Fultz
1964  Willis Jordan 94 2008 Dave Seamons
1965 ke Ellis 94 2009 Jim Fultz
1966 Bob Price 98 2010  Mike Miller
1967 Missing 2011 Rick Erickson
1968 Clint Agenbroad 94 2012  Bob Kelly
1969 Luther Turman 92 2013  Stu Welton
1970 Charles Smith 93 2014 Spud Storey
1971  John Keppinger 94 2015  Gail Jones
1972 Bernie Voyles 93 2016  Roy Williams
1973 Bernie Voyles 97 2017  Stuart Welton
1974  Kent Harris 90 2018  Stuart Welton
1975 Bernie Voyles 93 2019 Colton Harrsch
1976  Mike Wasielewski 93 2020 Waylon Klundt
1977 Dwayne Welton 95 2021 Stuart Welton
1978 Tom Garrigus 96 2022  Stuart Welton
1979 Bernie Voyles 95 2023 Russell Pierce
1980 Russ Laws 98
1981 Bernie Voyles 91
1982 Bernie Voyles 96
1983 Bernie Voyles 94
1984 Ron Meyers 97
1985 J.D.Forehand 96
1986 A.L.Hanson 96
1987 Donn Cooper 100
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Double 27 Buckle

A custom buckle will be presented to the shooter who has

earned BOTH PITA and ATA 27-Yard Pins PRIOR to the second to

last handicap of the ID ATA State Shoot and demonstrates out-
standing handicap shooting ability at both the Idaho ATA and

PITA State Shoots. This prestigious award includes both associa-

tions 27-yard pins, is personalized and will be presented to the
winner during the annual meeting and awards ceremony at the

next year’s Idaho PITA State Shoot. The recipient of this buckle is
any shooter that shoots the highest total score from the final two
handicaps at both the Idaho ATA and Idaho PITA State Shoot and

has not won previously.

Previous Winners
1996 Nick Cizmich/Kent Harris 2011 Heath Paxton

1997 Stuart Welton
1998 Charlie Woodruff
1999 Pat Gottberg
2000 Bernie Voyles
2001 Bob Crist
2002 Matt March
2003 Mike Stears
2004 Jim Maughn
2005 Mike Rinard
2006 Ted Schlecht
2007 Art Voorhis
2008 Mike Miller
2009 Jeff DuPuis
2010 N.E. McCorkle

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Jim Fultz

Scott Abo
Spud Storey
Jim Kuntz

Rick Erickson
Cory Dudley
Robert Clement
Waylon Klundt
David Poseley
Brian Lancaster
Kelly Wickham

2023 Michael Houser

Double 27 Buckle is sponsored by the Boise and Twin Falls Gun Clubs
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VETERAN SINGLES CHAMPION

THE IDAHO PITA PRESENTS
1971 Harv Bickett 186 1994 Alvey Hicks 194 2013 John Keppinger 197

GHOD T E R S GDL D 1975 Tom Wayne 173 1995 Al Wing 190 2014 John Berthelson 197

O 1976 Tom Wayne 189 1996 Al Wing 194 2015 Mike Rinard 199
g 1978 Reed Leichty 187 1997 Rudy Milsted 195 2016 Rick Erickson 197
\\ 1979 Tom Wayne 185 1998 Leland Sabin 190 2017 Spud Storey 193
‘\“._/ 1980 Glen Pickett 192 1999 Ron Miller 194 2018 Spud Storey 198
X 1981 Ben Hurtig 183 2000 ChuckRandle 196 2019 Spud Storey 196

1982 Ben Hurtig 172 2001 Ron Miller 196 2020 Jim Cahoon 198

1983 Earl Gratton 183 2002 Bob Murphey 192 2021 Jim Cahoon 197
1984 J.R. White 176~ 2003 Bob Murphey 196 2022 Marc Banner 194
1985 DanRogerson 192 2004 Virgil Perry 199 2023 Jim Cahoon 196

Raffle Tickets

$20 each or six 1986 DanRogerson 188 2005 Virgil Pery 195
(6)for $100 1987 DanRogerson 195 2006 Mel Robey 192
Winners do not 1988 JohnAschenbrener 192 2007 Walt Dittman 197
need to be 1989 KenEbright 192 2008 Charlie Woodruff 192
present to win. 1990 Earl May 192 2009 Charlie Woodruff 192

1991 Al Wing 194 2010 Jim Fultz 198
1992 Al Wing 196 2011 Thor Fin-Kelson 197
Drewing to e 1993 Al Wing 196 2012 Thor FinKelson 197

held at ID PITA
State Shoot

Donated by Dennis Sprenget
CLAYTARGETVISION.CON
SENIOR VET SINGLES CHAMPION

2002 Don Young 176 2012 Charlie Woodruff 196 2022 Spud Storey 197
Contact any ID PITA director for tickets. 2003 Charles Randle 195 2013 Jim Fultz 196 2023 Rick Erickson 195
2004 Ron Miller 199 2014 Gail Jones 195

. . : 2005 KenOhlinger 186 2015 Abe Wilson 194
Drawing to be held at the end of the business meeting on 2006 RobertFriend 197 2016 AbeWison 195

Sunday between Events 7 & 8 2007 Ron Miller 197 2017 Charles Terry 194
2008 KenOhlinger 187 2018 John Keppinger 196

2009 Virgil Perry 196 2019 David Poseley 195
2010 Virgil Perry 194 2020 Chester Carter 197
EUBANKS GUNSMITHING, LLC 200 oo b

Gail Jones 2021 John Keppinger

. ELDER SINGLES CHAMPION
“SPECIALIZING IN VENTILATED RIBS
ANDREW EUBANKS 3686 RIVER RD 2009 James Nichols 196 2016 Richard Wehren 186 2023 Del McDaniel 198
webguns@frontiernet.net HOMEDALE, ID 83628 2010 V|rg|| Perry 194 2017 Vlrgll Perry 165
eubanksgunsmithing.com GUNSHOP - (208) 337-4212 2011 Virgil Perry 196 2018 Gail Jones 196

2012 Virgil Perry 195 2019 Gail Jones 191

. . . . 2013 Bob Murphey 194 2020 Del McDaniel 191
Roger and Andrew wish to remember their long time friend and our fellow trap- 2014 Virgil Perry 189 2021 Charles Terry 192

shooter Jon L. Hayes (5/20/37 - 8/22/23) from Homedale, Idaho. Jon always 2015 Virgil Perry 191 2022 John Keppinger 193
enjoyed trapshooting and to study the science of the shotgun and the sport.
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JUNIOR SINGLES CHAMPION

1931 C.H. Duval 47x50 1990  Joe Forehand 176
1937 John Cotant 79x100 1991  Erik Adair 183
1938  John Cotant 184 1992 Wes Latimer 191
1939 John Cotant 98x100 1993  Jason Domecq 196
1940  John Cotant 95x100 1994  Jason Domecq 196
1941 Nelson Howard 94x100 1995  Nick Hill 195
1960  Chuck Jensen 194 1996  Travis Christensen 188
1961  Larry Hellhake 99x100 1997  RyanHill 186
1962  Doug Copsey 185 1998  None

1963  Bert Mooney 186 1999  Brian Murphey 184
1964  Barney Glavin Il 175 2000  Matt Canoy 184
1965  Barney Glavin Il 176 2001 Brandon Milsted 174
1966-67 Missing 2002  Tyler Ford 182
1968  Lynn Lewis 191 2003  Kassie Ford 132
1969  Lynn Lewis 189 2004  None

1970  Lynn Lewis 189 2005  Jason Wood 191
1971 Keith Loyd 184 2006  Steven Fox 188
1972 Keith Loyd 183 2007  Hailey Holcomb 175
1973 Dennis Hite 196 2008  Shawn Cahoon 192
1974 Tom Dillon Jr. 195 2009  Hailey Holcomb 184
1975  Randy Ochsner 150 2010  Bobby Kelly 154
1976 Tony Welton 184 2011 Josh Forsyth 183
1977 Tony Welton 197 2012 Shelby Birr 182
1978  Rich Blackstead 181 2013 James Davis 190
1979 Brett Neider 182 2014 None

1980  Cory Smith 176 2015  Ethan Smith 188
1981  Cory Smith 162 2016  Ethan Smith 195
1982  Cory Smith 172 2017 Devin Devore 186
1983  Timbre Wolfe 187 2018  Conrad Robbins 195
1984  Chris Smith 171 2019 Breyer Meeks 191
1985  Dan Ellis 183 2020  Christopher Payne 190
1986  Cory Inouye 177 2021 Mason Ward 196
1987  lan Livesay 185 2022  Keaton Hawker 179
1988  lan Livesay 185 2023  Kelsey Wickham 196
1989  lan Livesay 196

Facinbanto
P . .
interior - exterior - residential -
Where Quality Endsinthe Finish
Kelly
FULLY INSURED 280-1056

Silent Auction!

Sporting Goods

Shooting Gear
Hunting Equipment
Fishing Gear
And Morel!!

Want to donate?

The items listed above and
themed baskets are a hit!

**We ask that donated items be new or unused**

Proceeds go to the
ID PITA

Many thanks to past and present donors over
the years. It is because of you that our shoots
continue to be successful.
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IDAHO STATE PITA
GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING
CALDWELL GUN CLUB
JUNE 25, 2023

Meeting was called to order by President Waylon Klundt at 11:27 AM, 25 June 2023.

Officers and Directors present were: Waylon Klundt, President; Lahoma Turner, Vice-President;
Coni Bolton, Treasurer; Calvin Kidney, Secretary; Directors Brian Lancaster, Clay Brown and Rick
Bradshaw. Clay Brown is also the Idaho Delegate on the PITA Governance and Central Handi-
cap Committee. Also present were PITA Executive Committee: Mike Riggs, President; Past
Presidents Billy Meyers and Steve Kauffman; Directors Lonny Brown and Brian Lancaster: Exec-
utive Secretary Kay Klundt and Assistant Executive Secretary Gwen Houser.

Minutes of the 2022 General Membership Meeting were published in the State Shoot Program
and it was moved by Rick Bradshaw to accept the minutes as published. Kelly Wickham se-
conded the motion. Motion was approved.

Coni Bolton presented a profit and loss for the period June 2022 through May 2023 stating a
net income of $13,397.75 and total net assets of $49,170.27. Calvin Kidney moved to accept
the Treasurer’s report as presented. Rick Bradshaw seconded the motion. Motion passed.

Kay Klundt presented the most targets for the state of Idaho to Kyle Perry. Kay also presented
the state High Over All team for Idaho: Richard Wehren, D Class; Tarynn Harrsch, C Class; Gwen
Houser, B Class; Michael Houser, A Class; Waylon Klundt, AA Class. Kay also presented the
Idaho shooters that made the PITA All Star Team: Mike Houser, Clay Brown, Kyle Perry, Gwen
Houser, Kelsey Wickham, Kay Klundt, Rick Ruggles, Chester Carter and Aiden Visser.

Waylon Klundt presented the Idaho State PITA All Star Team.
Waylon presented the 27-27 belt buckle for 2022 to Kelly Wickham.
Waylon presented the Buddy Backer buckles for 2023 to Kyle Perry and Tony Shuyler.

Lahoma Turner, Chairperson for nominating directors for the Idaho State PITA presented the
following names for consideration: Waylon Klundt, Lahoma Turner Coni Bolton, Clay Brown,
Rick Bradshaw, Alex Bringhurst and Tammy Shuyler. Waylon Klundt opened the floor for other
nominations. With no other nominations Calvin Kidney moved to accept the nominations for
directors as presented. Kent Graham seconded the motion. Motion was approved.

The PITA Rule Change #1 was discussed.

With no other business being brought before the membership, Lahoma Turner moved to ad-
journ the meeting. Rick Bradshaw seconded the motion. Motion passed. Meeting adjourned
at 12 noon.

Waylon Klundt re-opened the membership meeting at 12:05 PM for further discussion on the
proposed rule change #1. Kent Harris stated that he felt it was not in the best interest of the
PITA to accept the rule change. Calvin Kidney moved that the Idaho delegates at the PITA
Grand Pacific vote no on acceptance of the proposed rule change #1. Richard Wehren second-
ed the motion. Motion passed with 18 yea votes and 4 no votes.

Meeting was adjourned at 12:10 PM 25 June 2023.

Respectfully submitted,
Calvin Kidney, Secretary, Idaho State PITA
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1971
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

SUB-JUNIOR SINGLES CHAMPION

Tom Dillon Jr. 169
Stewart Dillon 179
Mike Wright 163
Stuart Welton 177
Dan Renfro 115
James Hibbard 167
Timbre Wolfe 181
Kathy Riggs 146
Timbre Wolfe 156
None

Dan Ellis 161
Cory Inouye 62x100
lan Livesay 162
lan Livesay 157
Clint Goddard 179

1988-91 None

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Jason Domecq 192
Travis Christensen 183
Tyler Morgan 135
None

Travis Munson 162
Brian Murphey 179
Zach Reynolds 190
Brandon Milsted 151

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Andy Turner 158
Andy Turner 182
Trevor Pickens 137
Tyler Ford 170
Jason Wood 192
Colton Stears 187
None

Max Hillman 130
Phillip Barrus 161

Phillip Barrus 185
Phillip Barrus 181
Derek Whipple 150
None
None
Jared March 187

Evan Ames 185
Mason Ward 157
Madyson Ussery 161
Naomi Agenbroad 181
Madyson Ussery 179

2021 Kelsey Wickham 190
2022 Kelsey Wickham 189
2023 Zane Kent 196

(AN DED CHN AT 1

Wil
WUUL BIVLD QUN UL

-

Hours of Operation

March- November

11am -5pm

BELLEVUE, ID

>

=

PITA Shoot

April 27-28, 2024

September 14-15, 2024

Contact:

Rick Bradshaw 208-471-0062

Rick Ruggles 208-788-9680
Mike Chatterton 208-786-4760
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LADY SINGLES CHAMPION
1931 Mrs. George Johnson 90 1992 Cheryl F. Miller 191 I AKE AI M A I
1940  Mrs. Clayton Davidson 152 1993  Liz Harris 188
1941 Mrs. RK. Marsh 85 1994  Barbara Howard 193
1960  Elizabeth Ross 146 1995  Cheryl F. Miller 189
1961 Frances Hatfield 71 1996  Cheryl F. Miller 190
1962  Margie Stanger 132 1997  Sue Brayman 190 ]
1963  Ann Hayes 175 1998  Jan Eichenberger 191 e
1964  Elizabeth Ross 146 1999  Debbie Proctor 191
1965  Elizabeth Ross 146 2000  Jodeen Jordan 189
1966-67 Missing 2001 Jodeen Jordan 190
1968  Doris Corder 131 2002  Jodeen Jordan 193
1969  Agusta Bunten 156 2003  Cindy Riggs 192
1970  Vangie Bobitch 178 2004 Liz Harris 194
1971 Gayle Diamond 177 2005  Esther Stapleton 192
1972 Marilyn White 181 2006  Sue Brayman 194
1973 Marilyn White 188 2007  Sue Brayman 194
1974 Marilyn White 184 2008  Esther Stapleton 191
1975  Martha Dixon 152 2009  Sue Brayman 195
1976  Diane Clayton 180 2010  Lahoma Dupuis 185
1977  Diane Clayton 185 2011 Desiree Dursteler 191
1978  Diane Clayton 183 2012 Liz Harris 185
1979 Martha Dixon 170 2013 Lahoma Hooft 190
1980  Maralene Miller 180 2014 Lahoma Hooft 197
1981  Sharee Merrick 182 2015  Lahoma Turner 192
1982  Martha Dixon 158 2016 Lahoma Turner 186
1983  Donna Sande 183 2017 Connie Lancaster 190
1984  Deann Ward 187 2018  Lahoma Turner 190
1985  Donna Sande 183 2019  Renae Poseley-James 190
1986  Sharee Merrick 190 2020  Lahoma Turner 192
1987  Sue Schiebler 190 2021 Lahoma Turner 192
1988  Mary Ann Bacon 192 2022  Gwen Houser 186
1989  Diana Hendrix 194 2023  Gwen Houser 196
1990  Diana Hendrix 186
1991 Donna Dillon 191

Scan the QR codle to Shop our
entie Catalg of Online Sh oofm;

BI-MART
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CALDWELL SHOTGUN COMPLEX

21840 Pond Lane- Caldwell, [daho 83607 & on the web:
caldwellshotguncomplex.com

“8 Trap Fields, 5 Stand Under The Lights & A Sporting Clay's Course”

We Are Open To Everyone
Please visit our website for the most current days and hours
we are open. Currentlywe are open 3 days a week.

SHOOT DATES.
+April 6, 2024 PITA
+May 11, 2024 ATA

+ Gun Club: 208459-2616 CROSS REGISTRATICN OFFERED

CONGRATULATIONS

Tony Shuyler shot a perfect 300 during the
2023 Singles Marathon in Boise.

Mike Houser shot 450 straight in singles during the
2023 Fall Classic.

CROSS REGISTRATION

The Pocatello Trap Club will host the Idaho PITA State Shoot on June
28-30, 2024. Targets may be cross registered with the ATA. Shooters
wishing to cross register targets must shoot their longest yardage,
must be current members of both associations (if not dues will be col-
lected at this shoot), and are subject to the following fees above the
fees listed for this shoot. If cross registration is selected, all targets
shot must be cross registered.

ATADAIlY Fee....vieeiieiiiiee e $4.00/Day ISTA
Target Fee......cooviiveeiee e $2.00/100 Targets

1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943-45
1946
1947-58
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

PAST STATE SHOOT CHAMPIONS

W.A. Stevens
Guy Chiesman
W.A. Stevens
W.A. Stevens
Johnny Gray
Johnny Gray
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
Johnny Gray
Floyd Deeder
F.H. Neitzel
War Years
J.0. Cotant
Missing

Dan Rogerson
Reed Liechty
A.E. Boyd
A.E. Boyd

Ike Ellis

Don Glavin
Ike Ellis

Jim Morris
Missing

Virgil Perry
Herb Carlson
Virgil Perry
John Keppinger
Ike Ellis

A.E. Boyd

Bill Chess
Don Glavin
Bernie Voyles
Ben Leadbetter
Jim Woolace
Stuart Welton
Bernie Voyles
Bernie Voyles
Gary McStay
Richard Brown
Donn Cooper
Leland Sabin

SINGLES CHAMPION
198 1986 Gary McStay
200 1987 Steve Fahrenwald
199 1988 Gary McStay
197 1989 J.D. Forehand
197 1990 Jim Kuck
196 1991 Kent Harris
194 1992 Mike Zarbinsky
198 1993 Stuart Welton
198 1994 Stuart Welton
198 1995 Ken Siemens
196 1996 Ken Siemens
198 1997 Ken Siemens
1998 Charlie Woodruff
198 1999 Bob Crist
2000 Stuart Welton
198 2001 Art Voorhis
200 2002 Mike Stears
199 2003 Charlie Woodruff
195 2004 Ted Schlecht
197 2005 Mike Stears
195 2006 Art Voorhis
200 2007 Charlie Woodruff
196 2008 Robert Wagstaff
2009 Art Voorhis
194 2010 Jeff Poseley
191 2011 Bob Kelly
196 2012 Leonard Wehking
193 2013 Stu Welton
195 2014 Dave Poseley
198 2015 Jim Fultz
197 2016 Roy Williams
186 2017 Jeff Wright
196 2018 Chester Carter
197 2019 Steve Spencer
198 2020 Waylon Klundt
197 2021 Clay Brown
199 2022 Stuart Welton
197 2023 Kyle Perry
189
196
196
198
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198
200
200
200
199
200
199
199
200
200
198
200
200
199
200
197
198
200
199
196
200
199
197
199
200
199
199
200
199
199
200
197
198
198
199
198
199
199



WINNERS—J.0. COTANT MEMORIAL HANDICAP

1976 - Tom Garrigus 1997 - Art Voorhis 2018 - Tom Kirkdorffer
1977 - Tom Garrigus 1998 - Steve Young 2019 - Logan Dasher
1978 - Tony Welton 1999 - Bernie Voyles 2020 - Evan Amnold
1979 - Tom Garrigus 2000 - Charlie Woodruff 2021 - Kelsey Wickham
1980 - Mike Smith 2001 - Ron Miller 2022 - Richard Evans
1981 - Ike Thomas 2002 - Mike Stears 2023 - Stuart Welton
1982 - Ron Pope 2003 - N.E. McCorkle

1983 - Carol Barnes 2004 - Hunter “Moose” Hancock

1984 - Gary Crupper 2005 - Jim Hoover

1985 - Ike Thomas 2006 - Anthony Barraco, Sr.

1986 - Sharee Merrick 2007 - Jeff DuPuis

1987 - Kent Harris 2008 - Mike Miller

1988 - Virgil Perry 2009 - Ted Schlecht

1989 - Leon Hanson 2010 - Dave Poseley

1990 - Kent Harris 2011 - Jed Yore

1991 - Mike Miller 2012 - Sherm Mullins

1992 - J.D. Forehand 2013 - Stu Welton

1993 - Steve Eichenberger 2014 - Gary Bulley

1994 - Donn Cooper 2015 - Jim Fultz

1995 - Derek Moore 2016 - Shawn Cahoon

1996 - Stuart Welton 2017 - John Kelner

2023-2024 IDAHO STATE PITA

? OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT
Waylon Klundt Rick Bradshaw
208-280-329% 208-471-06682

rapshooeri@outicok.com RIXJENZ@oox . net
TREASURER SECRETARY
Coni Bolion Tammy Shuyler
208-731-192% 208-484-9278

conibolon@gmail.com

Tammy Shuyler@gmail.com

DIRECTOR DIRECTOR DIRECTOR
Alex Bringhurst Clay Brown Lahoma Turner
208-580-3747 208-880-1623 208-412-9105
shamptailhunterdyahoo .com claybrowniEmind spring .com Lahoma. Tumer@gm zil.com

Gun accessories and apparel!

www.boomnpop.com

] L_ikﬁ Ti‘lin‘%s T hat Go
“DBOOM N FOP

Shawn Derrick will be at the
ID PITA State Shoot
to assist you with all your shooting
accessories and apparel needs.

IN THE WEST
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FOR AL YOU NEED T0
LIVE, WORK &PLAY
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http://www.boomnpop.com/

IDAHO TRAPSHOOTING HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES
1988 - Dan Rogerson 2005 - Dale Ball
X.E. (Bus) Durant Ralph Ballard
J.0. (Joe) Cotant 2006 - Don Young
Norman Lawrence 2007 - No Inductees
1989 - Ralph Miller 2008 - Charlie Woodruff
A.E. (Sonny) Boyd John Darlas
1990 - Ralph Dietrich Spud Storey
Fred A. (Fritz) Zweigart 2009 - Darin Williams
1991 - Virgil and Veva Baldwin 2010 - No Inductees
1992 - Willard Smith 2011 - Mark Kurruk
- —— Bruce Finnell Rod Sheets
é GR EAT F{)GD 1993 - No Inductees 2012 - John Keppinger
1994 - Kent Harris 2013 - Mike Miller
208-453-1146 1995 - Dan and Darene McKenzie 2014 - Ted Schlecht
T.E. Dillon 2015 - Mike Stears
1996 - No Inductees 2016 - Mike Rinard
LOCATED RIGHT ON MAIN STREETIN 1997 - Hall Smurthwaite 2017 - John Booth
Glenn Pickett 2017 - Virgil Perry
GREEN LEAF’ IDAHO 1998 - Al Wing 2018 - Charles Randle
. _ . . 1999 - Bernie Voyles 2019 - No Inductees
HOURS: TUE—THUR 7:00 AM TO 2:00 PM Matt March Jr. 2020 - David Poseley
FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 6:00 AM TO 2:00 PM 2000 - No Inductees 2021 - Liz Harris
. . 2001 - No Inductees Chester Carter
SUNDAY 8:00 AM TO 2:00 PM 2002 - Carl Deward Joe Eichert
Abe Wilson Gail Jones
2003 - Rudy Milsted 2022 - No Inductees
ng 2004 - Alvin Connerley 2023 - Kathy Connerley
Duane Miller 2024 - No Inductees
G " " s MUST Stuart Welton
BRING

Ammo | Repair COUPON
208.465.7881 ONEPER

1609 N. Park Centre Pl. « Nampa, ID 83651
jimsguns411.com - jimsguns4 | |@gmail.com PERSON

Sl Earl Ward

Realtor
Office: (208) 324-3354 Fax: (208) 324-3363
STORE Cell: (208) 590-0253

Ammo | Repair HOURS

r--------------1

a purchase Tlm&t
$10°° OFF :‘::::::l 10am -6pm
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PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS (continued)

2020 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Lahoma Turner
Coni Bolton
Kay Klundt
Renae Poseley

2020 JUNIOR TEAM
Mason Ward (Captain)
Evan Arnold
Gwen Houser
Breyer Meeks
Jake White

2021 OPEN TEAM
Clay Brown (Captain)
Kyle Perry
Kelsey Wickham
Michael Houser
Waylon Klundt
Jim Cahoon- Veteran
Chester Carter-Sr. Veteran
Rich Wehren- Elder
Kent Harris-Elder

2021 LADIES TEAM
Gwen Houser (Captain)
Renae Poseley
Liz Harris
Coni Bolton
Amy Hollifield
Kay Klundt

2021 JUNIOR TEAM
Mason Ward (Captain)
Aiden Visser
Jake White
Evan Arnold
Tarynn Harrsch

2022 OPEN TEAM
Kyle Perry (Captain)
Waylon Klundt
Mike Houser
Clay Brown
Alex Bringhurst
Kelsey Wickham
Rick Ruggles—Veteran
Jim Cahoon—Veteran
Chester Carter—Sr. Veteran
Bernie Voyles—Sr. Veteran
Kent Harris—Elder

2022 MENS TEAM
George Stevens (Captain)
Tony Schuyler
Kent Graham
Rick Bradshaw
David Arnaiz

2022 LADIES TEAM
Gwen Houser (Captain)
Tarynn Harrsch
Kay Klundt
Lahoma Turner
Jessica Shetler

2022 JUNIOR TEAM
Aiden Visser
Ryan Critser

Robert Renteria
Blake McCutcheon
Jake White
Zane Kent

2023 OPEN TEAM
Mike Houser (Captain)
Kyle Perry
Waylon Klundt
Clay Brown
Rick Bradshaw
Kelsey Wickham
Jim Cahoon—Veteran
Chester Carter—Sr. Veteran
Kent Harris—Elder

2023 MEN’S TEAM
George Stevens (Captain)
Alex Bringhurst
Tony Shuyler
Jeff Wright
Tyler Hansen

2023 WOMEN'’S TEAM
Kay Klundt (Captain)
Tammy Shuyler
Gwendolyn Houser
Lahoma Turner
Tina Wright

2023 JUNIOR TEAM
Blake McCutcheon
Zane Kent
Aiden Visser
Robert Renteria
Bobbie Freelove
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Larry s Sporting
. Goods

. 104 2nd St. Nampa, Idaho A
¢ 208-4617-9201 "

', Proud to Provide
WHITE FLYER TARGETS

y For

.

.

.’ "THE IDAHO PITA STATE
1

. ) SHOOT
.y

Offering a full line of White Flyer
Targets for Trap, Skeet & Sporting Clays

Call Us First!
208-467-9201

Targets@larrvssg.com

www.Larryssg.com
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PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS (continued)

2014 OPEN TEAM cont.
Dave Poseley
Jeff Scott— Veteran
Gail Jones- Sr. Veteran
Virgil Perry— Elder
Jared March- Junior

2014 LADIES TEAM
Janet Merrill (Co-Captain)
Leisa Bunce (Co-Captain)

Lahoma Hooft
Tina Wright
Liz Harris

2015 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Spud Storey
Norm Foster
Jeff Scott
Jeff Wright
Lloyde Herbst
Dave Poseley
Chester Carter— Veteran
Jim Fultz- Sr. Veteran
Rich Wehren- Elder

2015 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Connie Lancaster
Tina Wright
Janet Merrill
June Gempler

2015 JUNIOR TEAM
Jack Nelson (Captain)
Sam Nelson
Ethan Smith

2016 OPEN TEAM
Jeff Wright (Captain)
Dave Poseley
Kent Harris
Scott Abo
Jim Cahoon
Chester Carter— Veteran
Spud Storey— Veteran
Jeff Scott— Veteran
Bob Clement- Sr. Veteran
Richard Wehren- Elder

2016 LADIES TEAM
Tina Wright (Captain)

2016 LADIES TEAM cont.
Janet Merrill
Liz Harris
Lahoma Turner
June Gempler

2016 JUNIOR TEAM
Jack Nelson (Captain)
Sam Nelson
Evan Ames

2017 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Jeff Wright
Brian Lancaster
Clay Brown
Jim Cahoon
Waylon Klundt
Jeff Scott- Veteran
Norm Foster— Sr. Veteran
Jim Fultz- Sr. Veteran
Gail Jones- Elder

2017 LADIES TEAM
Connie Lancaster (Captain)
Renae Poseley-James
Tina Wright
Liz Harris
Lahoma Turner

2017 JUNIOR TEAM
Devin Devore (Captain)
Isaiah Rosa
Brennon Braegger
Evan Ames

2018 OPEN TEAM
Waylon Klundt (Captain)
Jeff Wright
Jim Cahoon
Clay Brown
Brian Lancaster
Chester Carter— Veteran
Spud Storey— Veteran
Jeff Scott— Sr. Veteran
Pete Miller- Sr. Veteran
Bob Clement- Elder
Jim Fultz- Elder

2018 LADIES TEAM

Renae Poseley-James (Cpt)
Connie Lancaster
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2018 LADIES TEAM cont.
Tina Wright
Lahoma Turner
Janet Merrill
Coni Bolton
Kay Klundt

2018 JUNIOR TEAM
Colten Harrsch (Captain)
Isaiah Rosa
Evan Ames
Chris Payne
Devin Devore

2019 OPEN TEAM
Waylon Klundt (Captain)
Jeff Wright
Clay Brown
Gene Watson
Brian Lancaster- tie
Kent Harris— tie
Chester Carter— Veteran
Rick Erickson— Veteran
Spud Storey— Veteran
Dave Poseley- Sr. Veteran
Jeff Scott— Sr. Veteran

2019 LADIES TEAM
Renae Poseley-James (Cpt)
Liz Harris
Connie Lancaster
Kay Klundt
Lahoma Turner

2019 JUNIOR TEAM
Colten Harrsch (Captain)
Evan Amold
Dylan Koger
Kendall Whitney
Jake White

2020 OPEN TEAM
Waylon Klundt (Captain)
Jeff Wright
Clay Brown
Gary Jones Jr.

Jim Cahoon
George Stevens
Joe Hollifield- Veteran
Chester Carter— Sr. Veteran
Dave Poseley- Sr. Veteran
Terry Cook- Elder



PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS (continued)

2006 OPEN TEAM
Charles Woodruff (Captain)
John Fulghum
Jim Maughan
Kent Harris
Nicky Adams
Pete Miller
Rich Wehren-Veteran
Ron Miller- Sr. Veteran
Harold Ward- Elder
Steve Fox— Junior
Tyler Ford- Sub Junior

2006 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman (Captain)
Esther Stapleton
Liz Harris
Desiree Dursteler
Zella Corder

2007 OPEN TEAM
Nicky Adams (Captain)
Charles Woodruff
Pete Miller
Kody Klundt
Kent Harris
Jim Fultz
Jim Maughan
Rich Wehren- Veteran (tie)
Walt Dittman- Veteran (tie)
Ron Miller- Sr. Veteran
Jim Nichols- Elder

2007 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman (Captain)
Liz Harris

2008 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Jim Maughan
Jim Fultz
Greg Sabol
Rich Wehren
Kody Klundt
Charles Woodruff- Veteran
Bob Murphey- Sr. Veteran
Alvin Connerley- Elder
Shawn Cahoon- Junior
Phillip Barrus— Sub Junior

2008 LADIES TEAM
Esther Stapleton (Captain)

2008 LADIES TEAM cont.
Sue Brayman
Liz Harris
Lahoma Hooft Dupuis
Cheryl Franklin-Miller

2009 OPEN TEAM
Nicky Adams (Captain)
Art Voorhis
Kent Harris
Rich Wehren
Jim Fultz
Wayne Pickerill
Chester Carter
Charlie Woodruff-Veteran
Abe Wilson- Veteran
James Nichols- Elder
Phillip Barrus— Sub Junior

2009 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman (Captain)
Sandra Anthony
Liz Harris

2010 OPEN TEAM
Dave Poseley (Captain)
Wayne Pickerill
Kent Harris
Rich Wehren
Charles Woodruff
Norm Foster
Jim Fultz- Veteran
Virgil Perry— Sr. Veteran
Bob Murphey- Sr. Veteran
Gail Jones- Sr. Veteran
Ned Bishop- Elder
Phillip Barrus— Sub Junior

2010 LADIES TEAM
Lahoma Hooft Dupuis
(Captain)
Liz Harris

2011 OPEN TEAM
Dave Poseley (Captain)
Kent Harris
Levi Veatch
Jim Fultz
Ron Veatch
Rich Wehren
Juan Goitiandia— Veteran
Gail Jones- Sr. Veteran
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2011 OPEN TEAM cont.
Abe Wilson- Elder
Josh Forsyth— Junior

2011 LADIES TEAM
Desiree Dursteler (Captain)
June Gempler
Liz Harris
Janet Merrill
Tara Ortman

2012 OPEN TEAM
Jim Fultz (Captain)
Kent Harris
Levi Veatch
Rich Wehren
Dave Poseley
Sherm Mullins
Thor Fin-Kelson- Veteran
Gail Jones- Sr. Veteran
Virgil Perry— Elder

2012 LADIES TEAM
Tara Ortman (Captain)
Liz Harris
June Gempler

2013 OPEN TEAM
Dave Poseley (Co Captain)
Kent Harris (Co Captain)
Jim Cahoon
Gail Jones
Jeff Scott
Jim Fultz
John Keppinger- Veteran
Rich Wehren- Sr. Veteran
Virgil Perry— Elder
James Davis- Junior

2013 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Shelby Birr
Maddie Stanger
Lahoma Hooft
Janet Merrill

2014 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Jeff Wright
Spud Storey
Norm Foster
Jeff Poseley

GENERAL INFORMATION

Orange dome pitch targets will be used. The shoot will be conducted on 8 program traps.
PRACTICE TRAPS - Will open at 8:00 a.m. Purchase tickets at member prices at the coun-
ter. Breakfast and lunch available.

SHOOT-OFFS - Carry overs on Friday only. Ties will be shot off at the end of Saturday
and Sunday shooting. Be there or forfeit.

TARGET SETTING — Target setting will be under the direction of the hosting gun club with
supervision by the Idaho PITA. No targets will be changed without permission from a
hosting gun club representative or Idaho PITA Representative to make the change.

REFUNDS - No entry fees, purses, or options will be refunded after the event has started.
Also, no purse or options will be accepted after the first score sheet is posted. All refunds
will be mailed with the payoffs.

CONDUCT - The Idaho PITA and the hosting gun club reserves the right to refuse entry or
withdraw any contestant who in any way interferes with the safety, harmony, and enjoy-
ment of this shoot.

GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE - Will be the Idaho PITA board members.

PENALTY YARDAGE AND CLASSIFICATION - All shooters who have shot less than 500
registered handicap targets since they have started shooting will shoot at 24 yards for the
State Shoot only*. All shooters who have shot less than 500 registered 16 yard targets will
shoot singles in A class for the State Shoot only. All shooters who have shot less than 200
registered doubles targets will shoot in B class for the State Shoot only.

ATA targets will count toward target requirements.

SPECIAL CATEGORIES:

A Sub-junior is a person who has not attained their 15th birthday. For events where
no Sub-junior trophy is offered, Sub-juniors shall be eligible to compete for the
Junior trophy.

A Junior is a person who has attained their 15th birthday but has not attained their
18th birthday.

A Veteran is a person who has attained their 65th birthday but has not attained their
70th birthday.

A Senior Veteran is a person who has attained their 70th birthday but has not at-
tained their 75th birthday. For events where no Senior Veteran trophy is offered,
Senior Veterans shall be eligible to compete for the Veteran trophy.

An Elder is a person who has attained their 75th birthday. For events where no El-
der trophy is offered, Elders shall be eligible to compete for the oldest category
trophy available.

A Rookie is any shooter who has shot less than one calendar year from the time they
shot their first registered targets.

*Juniors, Sub-Juniors and Ladies may shoot at 22 yards.

Failure to Fire rule. - You are allowed two failures to fire per sub-event in the 16 yard, hand-
icap, and doubles events. It is not counted as a failure to fire if a “no target” is thrown.
Check your rule book for details.

Handicap Rule. All shooters will shoot their longest handicap yardage, ATA or PITA.

BROKEN TARGET RULE - When a broken target is thrown, regardless of whether the
shooter shoots at the target or not, it is declared “NO TARGET".

The State Board of Directors and the hosting gun club reserve the right to change or modi-
fy any part of the program, if necessary.
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KAY KXIL.UNDT
3724 N.2700E « TWIN FALLS,* ID- 83301
CELL: 208-312-0314
EMAIL: ladyshooter921@gmail.com

FOR ALL YOUR CASHIERING NEEDS

ADVANCE SQUADING FORM

There is a $5.00 non-refundable fee for pre-squadding.

PITA NUMBER

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY STATE 1P
YARDAGE: PITA ATA

SPECIAL CLASS (CIRCLE THOSE THAT APPLY):
LADY SUB-JR JUNIOR  VETERAN SR-VET ELDER

| WOULD LIKE: SQUAD POST

(No one will be advance squaded in a squad higher than 20, we will try to fill gaps
and partial squads, including resquading if feasible.)

I WILLBE SHOOTINGEVENTS: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
(CIRCLE ALL YOU WILL BE SHOOTING)

| WILL BE CROSS REGISTERING: YES NO (CIRCLE ONE)
(Additional $4.00 daily fee, $2.00/event state fee)
IF YES, ATA NUMBER:

Pre-registrations must be received by June 21, 2024.

Mail this form or phone/email information to Kay Klundt (as shown above).

Partial or full squads accepted, please mail all forms in the same envelope.

You can mail this form or use
Pre-Squad.com

22

PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS (continued)

1997 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Wayne Pickerill
Matt March
Chuck Terry
Darrell Gamble
Mike Rukavina
Al Wing-Veteran
Ryan Hill-Junior

1997 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman (Captain)
Liz Harris
Cindy Goad

1998 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Wayne Pickerill
Matt March Jr.
Steve Young
Dave Claiborne
Don Young
Ted Schlecht
Charlies Woodruff
Al Wing-Veteran
Zach Reynolds-Junior

1998 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman

1999 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Charles Woodruff
Bob Crist
Matt March
Dave Claiborne
Steve Young
Don Young-Veteran
Brian Murphey-Junior

1999 LADIES TEAM
J.J. Jordan (Captain)
Sue Brayman
Liz Harris
Cindy Riggs

2000 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Charles Woodruff
Chester Carter
Russ Westerberg
Matt March

2000 OPEN TEAM cont.
Dave Claiborne (tie)
Steve Young (tie)
Ron Miller-Veteran

2000 LADIES TEAM
Jodeen Jordan (Captain)
Liz Harris
Sue Brayman
Diane Westerberg
Cindy Riggs

2001 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Don Young
Mel Simmons
Bob Crist
Matt March
John Booth
Ron Miller-Veteran

2001 LADIES TEAM
Jodeen Jordan (Captain)
Cindy Riggs
Liz Harris
Sue Brayman
Diane Westerberg

2002 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Juan Goitiandia
Charles Terry
Calvin Kidney
John Booth
James Hazel
Bob Murphey- Veteran (tie)
Don Young- Veteran (tie)

2002 LADIES TEAM
Jodeen Jordan (Captain)
Cindy Riggs
Sue Brayman
Liz Harris
Diane Westerberg

2003 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Charles Woodruff
Wayne Pickerill
Harley Lekvold
Jay Frasier
Charles Terry (tie
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2003 OPEN TEAM cont.
Dave Clairborne (tie)
Charles Randle-Veteran
Tyler Ford- Junior

2003 LADIES TEAM
Cindy Riggs (Captain)
Diane Westerberg
Liz Harris
Nancy Dick
Louis Crespi Benners

2004 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Ted Schlecht
Wayne Pickerill
Tyler Ford
Tracy Dursteler
Jay Frasier
Mel Simmons- Veteran
Don Young-Sr. Veteran
Kasie Ford-Junior

2004 LADIES TEAM
Sue Brayman (Captain)
Diane Westerberg
Liz Harris
Desiree Dursteler
Nancy Dick

2005 OPEN TEAM
Jim Maughan (Captain)
Kent Harris
Rich Wehren
Nicky Adams
Jeff Poseley
Chuck Terry (tie)
Wayne Pickerill (tie
Bob Murphey- Veteran
Ron Miller- Sr. Veteran
Don Young- Elder
Jason Wood- Junior
Tyler Ford- Sub Junior

2005 LADIES TEAM
Diane Westerberg (Captain)
Desiree Dursteler
Liz Harris
Cindy Riggs
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PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS (continued)

1987 LADIES TEAM
Diana Hendrix (Captain)
Sharee Merick
Jean Hanson
Donna Sande
DeAnn Ward

1988 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Matt March
Mike Miller
Virgil Perry
Max Slade
Bob Murphey
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
lan Livesay-Junior

1988 LADIES TEAM
Dianna Hendrix (Captain)
DeAnn Ward
Cheryl Franklin-Miller
Donna Sande

1989 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Al Wing
J.D. Forehand
Bob Murphey
Steve Hammond
Ray Malone
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
lan Livesay-Junior

1989 LADIES TEAM
Cheryl Franklin-Miller
(Captain)
Diana Hendrix
Donna Sande
Liz Harris

1990 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Al Wing
Bill Adair
Dana Hyams
Steve Hammond
Matt March
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
Erik Adair-Junior

1990 LADIES TEAM
Cheryl Franklin-Miller
(Captain)
Donna Sande
Liz Harris

1991 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Steve Hammond
Mike Miller
Stuart Welton
Wayne Pickerell
Al Wing
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
Erik Adair-Junior

1991 LADIES TEAM
Dana Hyams (Captain)
Karen Barton
Liz Harris
Donna Dillon
Cheryl Franklin-Miller (tie)
Debbie Livesay (tie)

1992 OPEN TEAM
J.D. Forehand (Captain)
Steve Hammond
Kent Harris
Kent Graham
Ray Marlow
Ron Miller (tie)
Ival Turner (tie)
Roger Glave (tie)
Al Wing-Veteran
Jason Domecg-Junior

1992 LADIES TEAM
Carol Booth (Captain)
Karen Barton
Debbie Livesay
Liz Harris
Donna Dillon

1993 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Al Wing
Vince Wellbaum
Steve Bisbee
Harold Ward
Abe Wilson
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
Jason Domecg-Junior
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1993 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Carol Booth
Debbie Livesay
Cheryl Franklin-Miller
Donna Dillon

1994 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
J.D. Forehand
Matt March
Virgil Perry
Mike Miller
Chester Carter
Marvin Miller-Veteran

1994 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Cheryl Franklin-Miller

1995 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Matt March
Dave Claiborne
Bob Crist
Steve Hammond
Bob Collins (tie)
Wayne Pickerill (tie)
Al Wing-Veteran

1995 LADIES TEAM
Cheryl Franklin-Miller
(Co-Captain)
Liz Harris (Co-Captain)
Debbie Livesay
Jan Eichenberger

1996 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Wayne Pickerill
Matt March
Dave Claiborne
Charles Woodruff
Steve Hammond
Al Wing-Veteran

1996 LADIES TEAM
Liz Harris (Captain)
Cheryl Franklin-Miller

16-Yard Classification Doubles Classification
Class (5 classes) Class (5 classes)

AA 97.00% and above AA 93.00% and above
A 94.50% - 96.99% A 89.00% -92.99%
B 91.50% -94.49% B 85.00% -88.99%
C 88.50% -91.49% C 78.00% -84.99%
D Under 88.50% D Under 78.00%

Notice!

There will be a short Business
and Honors meeting Sunday
between events 7 & 8.

IDAHO PITA STATE PERPETUAL 50’s PURSES

Traps 1 &2 Sponsored by Dick & Elyse Stoner..........ccc...... ... $399.68
Traps 2 & 4 Sponsored by Steve Eichenberger...................... $567.71
Traps 3 & 4 Sponsored by Tom Turney Memorial.................. $260.90
Traps 1 & 3 Sponsored by Eubanks Gunsmithing.................. $703.63
Traps 1 & 4 Sponsored by PITA-Parent Association.............. $422.58
Traps 2 & 4 Sponsored by On Target Magazine..................... $354.82

TOTAL POT............ $2,709.32

¢ Entry fee for this non-compulsory option is $3.00 each 50 for a total of
$18.00.

¢ Entry fees collected each day will be added to the purses for the following
day.

¢ Any two 25 straights wins one half of the respective purse.

¢ Each $18.00 entry is eligible for one half of any or all of these perpetual
purses.

¢ All ties divide respective monies.
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2024 Shoot Dates

May 4-5 ATA
May 24-27  ISTA
June 22-23  PITA
July 6-7 PITA

Hours of Operation
Wednesday: 12 M to & PM
Sunday: 12 Nto 5 PM

Amenities
Clubhouse
52 RV Spaces
Power and Water available

EST. 1898 .

GUN CLU

2350 Kuna Mora Road

208-342-0802

www.boisegunclub.com
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PITA STATE ALL-STAR TEAMS

1973 TEAM
A.E Boyd (Captain)
Phil White
Virgil Johnson
Ben Ledbetter
Dwayne Welton
Reed Ceichty-Veteran
Ellen Dillon-Lady
Steward Dillon-Junior

1974 TEAM
Dwayne Welton (Captain)
Kent Harris
Keith Lloyd
Phil White
A.E. Boyd
Reed Leichty-Veteran
Marilyn White-Lady
Tom Dillon, Jr.-Junior

1975 TEAM
Dwayne Welton (Captain)
Bernie Voyles
Kent Harris
Fritz Dixon
Ben Ledbetter
Tom Wayne-Veteran
Gail Berryman-Lady
Tony Welton-Junior

1976 TEAM
Ben Ledbetter (Captain)
Dayne Welton
Gary McStay
Al Wing

Vern Howland
Tom Wayne-Veteran
Gail Berryman-Lady
Tony Welton-Junior

1977 TEAM
Tom Garrigus (Captain)
Dick Brown
Kent Harris
Bob Price
Dwayne Welton
Reed Leichty-Veteran

Marilyn White-Lady
Tony Welton-Junior

1978 TEAM
Tom Garrigus (Captain)

1978 TEAM cont.
William Schrode
Bernie Voyles
Jim Demoux
Ivan Mechsner
Tom Wayne-Veteran
Billie Mason-Lady
Rick Blackstead-Junior

1979 TEAM
Dwayne Welton (Captain)
Stuart Welton
Russ Laws
Gale Merrick
Rod Randolph
Irad Dickinson-Veteran
Billie Mason-Lady
Brett Neider-Junior

1980 TEAM
Paul Ferguson (Captain)
Brent Christiansen
Richard Brown
Stuart Welton
Kent Harris
Irad Dickinson-Veteran
Billie Mason-Lady

1981 TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Paul Ferguson
Richard Brown
Gale Merrick
Al Wing
Irad Dickinson-Veteran
Martha Dixon-Lady
Don Taniguchi-Junior

1982 TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Gary McStay
Ivan Mechsner
Earl Ward
Larry Livesay
Alvey Hicks-tie Veteran
Irad Dickinson-tie Veteran
Billie Mason-Lady

1983 TEAM
Jim Fultz (Captain)
Kent Harris
Ron Meyers
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1983 TEAM cont.
Ken Jensen
Al Wing
Al Varady
Earl Gratton-Veteran
Donna Sande-Lady
Timbre Wolfe-Junior

1984 TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Ron Meyers
Steve Inouye
Bob Anderson
Al Wing
Chuck Kiehn
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
Donna Sande-Lady
Dan Ellis-Junior

1985 TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
J.D. Forehand
Mike Miller
Jack Prater
Steve Fahrenwald
Gary McStay
Earl Gratton-Veteran
Donna Sande-Lady
Cory Inouye-Junior

1986 TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Leon Hanson
Matt March
Abe Wilson
Gary McStay
Mike Miller
Earl Gratton-Veteran
Sharee Merrick-Lady
Cory Inouye-Junior

1987 OPEN TEAM
Kent Harris (Captain)
Matt March
Al Wing
Donn Cooper
Leon Hanson
Ken Durham
Alvey Hicks-Veteran
Cory Inouye-Junior



100,000 REGISTERED PITA TARGET PINS

In recognition of having fired at 100,000 total PITA registered targets, a pewter pin has
been designed for presentation to those shooters who have accomplished this feat.
These are the Idaho shooters who have achieved this milestone and received their

pewter pin. If you believe you have registered the 100,000 targets, or are getting close,

please contact the PITA office, giving them the first year you started registering targets.

100,000 TARGETS
AL WING ..ottt st 1998
DON CAIEY ..ottt 1997
Wayne PICKETill ..o 2007
RIChArd WENIEN ...ttt s 2016
48 b 141 [T 2020
L0 LT (=T G O T4 (=T TSRS 2020
GBNE HUNL <.ttt ettt sttt sttt n s 2022
Cal KIANBY ...ttt st 2022
Waylon KIUNGE.........core e 2023

300,000 REGISTERED PITA TARGET
CUSTOM LEATHER SHOOTING BAG

In recognition of having fired at 300,000 total PITA registered targets, a custom leather
shooting bag has been designed for presentation to those shooters who have accom-
plished this feat. These are the Idaho shooters who have achieved this milestone and
received the custom leather shooting bag. If you believe you have registered the
300,000 targets, or are getting close, please contact the PITA office, giving them the
first year you started registering targets.

300,000 TARGETS
[T 010 5 = A 1 2015

350,000 REGISTERED PITA TARGET
MANTLE CLOCK

In recognition of having fired at 300,000 total PITA registered targets, a mantle clock
has been designed for presentation to those shooters who have accomplished this
feat. These are the Idaho shooters who have achieved this milestone. If you believe
you have registered the 350,000 targets, or are getting close, please contact the PITA
office, giving them the first year you started registering targets.

350,000 TARGETS
[T 010 5 = 1 1T 2020
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IDAHO SHOTGUN SPORTS MUSEUM
(ISSM) UPDATE

The Idaho Shotgun Sports Museum is progressing towards its fin-
ish as power to building and interior completion and setup are
underway. In January, Richard Wehren donated a large, new gun
safe and this has been moved into the building and will provide
security for shotguns and other items of value.

Other donations are being prepared for display. If you or anyone
you know have historical shotgun shooting items you would like to
give to the ISSM or are interested in giving cash donations, these
may be dropped off at the Boise Gun Club.

The Grand Opening for the museum is slated for the end of May
during the ISTA state shoot. We look forward to putting our Idaho
shotgun history on display and hope you take the time to visit dur-
ing a shoot at the Boise Gun Club.

GOOD LUCK AT THE STATE SHOOT!

LET'S MAKE SOME HISTORY!!
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Clarence "Pete" Stanley Miller, 76, a resident of Gooding, passed
away on Saturday, September 9, 2023 at St. Luke's Medical Center in
Twin Falls.

Clarence was born December 23, 1946 in Wendell, Idaho the son of
Clarence and Doris Miller.

He was raised and educated in Jerome, Idaho and Jungo, Nevada.

He married Joyce Culver in Buhl, Idaho. He is survived by his wife
who shared many happy years together.

At a very young age he learned the value of hard work. He enjoyed
fishing, hunting, and trap shooting with his brothers. Everyone knew
them by Miller Time (trap team name). Clarence could be found opening
day at the Silver Creek for some good fishing. In October he could be
found opening day at hunting camp and nights visiting around the camp
fire telling stories. Pete’s most memorable moments were with his
grandfather, Claycomb, fishing at Magic Reservoir. He liked everyone he
met and didn’t know a stranger. He worked driving truck and he was also
a diesel mechanic.

He is survived by his wife, Joyce; one son - Ted (Rose) Nalley of Good-
ing, Idaho; four daughters, - Chris (Tony) Funk, Tina Nalley of Gooding,
Idaho, Sara (Garald) Warner of Glenns Ferry, Idaho, Tina (Michael) Rob-
erts of Omak, Washington; Three brothers - Vern (Sherry)) Miller, of Twin
Falls, Idaho, Bob (Karla) Miller of Jerome, Idaho and Larry (Lori) Miller of
Heyburn, Idaho; 14 grandchildren and 10 great grandchildren; and sever-
al nieces and nephews. He is preceded in death by his grandparents, par-
ents (Clarence & Doris) and his brother Kenneth.
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50,000 REGISTERED PITA TARGET PINS

In recognition of having fired at 50,000 total PITA registered targets, a pewter pin has
been designed for presentation to those shooters who have accomplished this feat.
These are the Idaho shooters who have achieved this milestone and received their pins.
If you believe you have registered the 50,000 targets, or are getting close, please contact
the PITA office, giving them the first year you started registering targets.

50,000 TARGETS

J.O. COtaNt. .o s 1946
LT 010 =T 1983
ATWING. ..ottt s bbbt 1989
AIVEY HICKS .eevviieieisiriss sttt 1992
[T =TT T 1992
RAY EAUE ...t 1994
Bill RESET ..ttt sttt 1994
KN SIBMENS ...ttt ettt 1994
DBl SKEESICK ...ttt ettt sttt sttt sttt nseans 1995
Steve HammONd ... 1996
RON MIIBE et st

Wayne Pickerill
JAMES NICNOIS ...
BOD MUIPREY ...ttt
LIZ HAITIS .ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt e e srens
DON YOUNQ ..ottt
ChUCK TEITY vttt bbbt bbb
GENE HUNL ettt ettt ettt sttt ssrens
Harley Lekvold
John Booth .........
Richard Wehren . .
LG 1T T
Kent Sakamoto
VPG PEITY o
Chester Carter
Bill AAII... ...ttt
CalVIN KIANEY ..ot
DaVid POSEIEY ..ot
N (O 1310 o]
JIMFURZ ottt
Norman Foster
Waylon KIUNGE ..o
JBIE SO .ttt ettt
Brian Lancaster
JACOD ONONICH ...
RICK RUGQIES ...t
JEIF WHIGE.....coce s
Kay KIUNGL ...t
ClAY BIOWN.......coiriercieiicie ettt
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TWINFALLS GUN CLUB

230 Federation Road, Twin Falls, |daho 83301

Open 10 AM Thurs & Sunday untilthe [ast shooter leaves!
 trap fields - 1 skeet field - clubhouse with café - 24 RV spaces

024 TARGET YEAR.

B Merch 3 Singles Mrathon
Lo ‘ Apr 13-14: PITA SRTA Shoot
SRR Junc 6 PITA Ganyon Clss
: ‘ Aug 17-16: ATA Harvest Shoot

(ROSS REGISTRATION OFFERED AT ALL SHOOTS

Call the club or Shad for information and RV reservations
Shad Boyd: 208-420-4556 Club: 208-734-0639

e-mall: tfgunclubid@gmail.com
wwwtfgunclub.com
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EVENT ONE

PETE MILLER
MEMORIAL SINGLES
FRIDAY - JUNE 28, 2024

Registration @ 7:30 a.m.

Shooting @ 9:00 a.m.

PITA FEE - $4.00 Per Shooter Each Day

100 16-Yard Targets

Targets and Trophies.............cccceuiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. $40.00
State Fee....ovniiiiiiiie $2.00
Non-Compulsory Options:
Class Purse (1 pay per 7entries, highgun)...........ccceeveereruennene. $15.00
Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places)........c.eeueereeemeeresenserseneenens $10.00
TROPHIES
OPEN:

Winner Class AA,A,B,C,D
Lady, Veteran, Junior, Rookie

NOTE: Winner and ties in each class in Event One
will be moved up one class for money and trophies
in Events Four & Five

Added Money-$500
$100 EachClass
Split 50-30-20
High Gun
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse

27



Ronald Howard Frieze of Eagle, Idaho
passed away peacefully on April 15,
2023, after a long battle with Parkin-
son’s disease and pancreatic cancer. He
died at home with Cindy, his wife by his
side.

ALTA

Insurance Agency

459 Locust St N Ste 100
Twin Falls ID 83301

Ron was born on November 2, 1948 to
Howard and Helen Frieze in Grangeville,
| Idaho. He graduated from Grangeville
High School and attended Lewis/Clark
College and Boise State University. Jeff Scott
He was a realtor for several years, had

Carla Church
208-308-8341 208-732-8582

~ the Boise Board of Realtors. At the time
of his death, he was employed by Stifel Financial as a financial advisor and
assistant branch manager. He worked passionately for his clients for 37 Home Auto Farm

years. . ;
Commericial  Transportation

Ron was an avid golfer and trap shooter. He spent many hours shooting
with his friends at the Boise and Melba Gun Clubs and served on the Board Customization is the key to provid]ng awards that
of Directors. He loved traveling and shooting all over Idaho and several oth-

er states. When he wasn’t at a gun club, he loved playing gin and poker with your shooters will treasure for years to come.

his friends. : Contact us today for your custom trophy needs.

e e T

He is survived by his wife, Cindy of Eagle and brother Alfred (Jacquie) Frieze
of Boise. He is preceded in death by his parents Howard and Helen Frieze, a 'x_‘

brother Dwayne Frieze and his sister Diane (Larry) Drapeau. TILDEN

Ron lived life to the fullest, always having high hopes and dreams for his TROPHTIES
future. Never giving in to his iliness, he was an inspiration to us all. He was a
man of integrity, honesty and love. He never met a stranger and became
instant friends with everyone he met. His contagious smile, laugh and sense
of humor will never be forgotten.

Jim Beasley
800-350-3315
trophyaa27@aol.com

Special thanks to the Mayo Clinic in Rochester, Minnesota and all the nurses
and doctors who took care of him at St. Luke’s Medical Center in Meridian.

To all his countless friends and his associates at Stifel, a sincere thank you. TILDEN TROPHIES WANTS TO

Ron will be deeply missed. Fly high, my love! Soar freely amongst the angels SAY THANKS
and rest peacefully in the arms of your God.
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GRAND PACIFIC “ROOKIE OF THE YEAR” AWARD

Asilver belt buckle will be presented to the rookie shooter with the highest combined
scores of events #9, #11, and #16. This shooter will be named the “2022 PITA Rookie
of the Year”.

Participant qualifications:

e A“Rookie”, as defined by PITA, is a contestant who has not shot any registered
targetsinanyassociation priortothe end of their 2022 State/ Provincial shoot.

e The contestant must be the winner of their 2022 State/Provincial Rookie of the Year
competition and aresident of the State or Province they are representing. In the
absence of the winner, the runner-up may compete.

Congratulations to past Rookie of the Year recipients:

1998-Bill Burgess, Bend, OR
1999-Billy Johnson,Groveland, CA
2000-Jim Hoover, Blackfoot, ID
2001-Cal Stocking, Mt. Vernon, WA
2002-Patrick Shannon, Ellensburg, WA
2003-Brian Wong, New Westminster, BC
2004-Derrill Naeve, Boise, ID
2005-James Reed, Santa Rosa, CA
2006-Cole Mitchell, Olympia, WA
2007-MichaelJohnson, Boring, OR
2008-HeatherArcher, Creswell, OR
2009-Todd Peterson, Selah WA
2010-Jared Jones, Dixon, CA
2011-Robert Alkire, Santa Rosa, CA
2012-Chayton Vega, Lindon, CA
2013-Dan Lacher, Carnation, WA
2014-Joe Stuart, Medford, OR
2015-Sean Miller, Milton, WA
2016-Jake Dimaggio, Roseville, CA
2017-Joe Tumer, Surrey, BC
2018-Colten Harrsch, Meridian, ID
2019-Caleb Montgomery, Susanville, CA
2020-Tyler Borders, Ranier, OR

2021 -Gary Biggins, Reding, CA
2022-Wyatt Hart, Wheatland, CA
2023-Jamie White, OR
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EVENT TWO

RON FRIEZE

MEMORIAL HANDICAP
FRIDAY - JUNE 28, 2024

Immediately Following Event One
100 Handicap Targets

Targets and Trophies.............ccceeeuviiiiniiiiiiinnnnn $40.00

State Fee.....o.vvviuiiiiiiiiii $2.00

Non-Compulsory Options:

Yardage Purse (1 payper 7entries, highgun)......c.c.covrveverenenee. $10.00

Idaho Hall of Fame Lewis Purse (pay 3 dlasses, 2 places)...... $15.00
($10.00 to Purse and $5.00 to Idaho Hall of Fame)

25 Option ($2.50 each 25, divided 60-40% high gun).................. $10.00
50 Option ($5.00 each 50, divided 50-30-20% high gun).............. $15.00
PITA Perpetual Purses...........cccccoevvreeveenennnnceccnenenn $18.00
TROPHIES
OPEN:

Winner, Runner Up, High Lady, High Junior, High Veteran,
19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, 26-27 yards, Rookie

OOS Winners Only: Great State of Idaho Pins
19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, 26-27 yards

Special Trophies to Veterans and Ladies Miss-n-Out Shoot Off Winners
All Ladies, Veteran, Senior Vet and Elder non-winners are eligible
to shoot this Miss-and-Out event. Ladies/ Vets shoot off separately.
Shoot offs start at 8 am Saturday morning.

Added Money-$500
$250 to Each of Two Yardage Groups
(19-23.5) and (24-27)
Divided High Gun $100-$50-$50-$50 Each Group
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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Evan Matthew Arnold was born August 13, 2003, to father Matthew
Lee Arnold and mother Lisa Marie Palmer in Olympia, Washington.
Matt, Lisa and Evan lived in Shelton and Lacey Washington before relo-
cating to Elma Washington in 2010. This is where Evan attended Elma
Elementary and Middle School.

Evan had several favorite things growing up. Whatever it was that
was his favorite at that time, he was all about it. Growing up, Evan fell
in love with everything train related. From a very small boy he would
always point them out and was mesmerized by them at railroad cross-
ings. It was a dream come true when Evan got to run a real train near
the town he grew up in. This then started his love for Thomas the Tank
engine. Legos came next and of course, they carried into adulthood.
We can’t forget Beyblades where he would spend countless hours yell-
ing “let ‘em rip” while his fierce plastic and metal tops battled in his
Beyblade stadium. He started building his own and became a force to
be reckoned with. Evan played all sports growing up, soccer and base-
ball were his favorites until high school where he would find his passion
of trapshooting.

Evan had a love for music. He liked all kinds, but what drew him in
was heavy metal. He got his first drum set at age 11 and would turn on
his favorite bands like Avenged Sevenfold and Metallica and would try
to follow along with their drummers. He was self-taught and got pretty
stinkin’ good. It would be a rare sight to find him without and earbud in
at least one ear on any given occasion. Not to mentation the CON-
STANT tapping on anything he could, and his legs involuntarily falling
into whatever beat was on his mind.

In June 2016, Troy and Lisa were married and soon after took a job
relocation that moved Evan to the Boise area in April 2017. Evan fin-
ished that school year at Lowell Scott Middle School before starting his
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“SERVING ALL OF No. CALIFORNIA~”
SINCE 1975

CONCRETE CUTTING, INC.
“Simply Just the Best at what we Do!”

PROUD EVENT SPONSOR

WELGOME ALL SHOOTERS
TO THE 204 PITA.

+|DAHO STATE TRAPSHOOT-»

600D LUCK - SHOOT WELL
HAVE FUN - ENJOY THE SHOOT
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freshman year at Rocky Mountain High School. It was here at RMHS that
Evan found a club he loved. This club was the RM Marksmanship Club. He
went to a few events with this club before Mike Strong recruited him to
shoot on the 1st SGT Erin R. Smith Memorial Shooting Team. Evan spent
the rest of his high school years shooting on this team. It did not take him
long to shoot his first 25 straight! Later that year at a shoot in Walla Walla,
Evan shot his first 50 straight. In that same event he shot his first 75
straight and finished the day with a score of 99 out of 100. From that day,
it was game on for Evan. He scored numerous high in class championships
and high overall championships, not only beating the junior class but
many times giving the old timers a run for their money. He even shot sev-
eral 100 straights.

He had the attention of all shooters in 2019 when he took down more
than his share of the perpetual posts in Southern Idaho. Shooters all
around the state would gather to watch Evan shoot his doubles events.
Like Evan, his doubles events were definitely something to behold. He
would smoke the first bird before it even cleared the house and would
have that second one breaking so fast that some people thought only one
bird left the house.

Evan got his first job as a junior in high school. He did what many of us
do and secured employment. He headed to the trusty golden arches of
McDonalds. In January of 2020, Evan met Torry, his true love. Over the
past three years, these two had SO many adventures and were planning a
bright future together.

In May of 2021, Evan graduated from Rocky Mountain High School.

On April 1, (yes....April Fools, in true Evan fashion) 2022, Evans spread
his wings and moved out on his own. He and several of his friends moved
into a house together in Meridian.

On May 10, 2022, Evan gained employment at Builders First Source
where his mother, Lisa, works. Over the past year and a half, he has
worked in the lumber yard doing returns and load building. Evan gained so
many great relationships with his Builders First Source family. He had
goals of growing his career within the company.

On Friday, September 22, 2023, this world lost THE Evan Matthew Ar-
nold. He was such a young, bright spirit. He would light up any room with
a witty comment or a flash of his wry, crooked, contagious smile. Anyone
that got the pleasure of spending any amount of time with Evan knew that
he was just a real and genuine person. We never met anyone that didn’t
love him.

Rest easy in the arms of our Father God. We will see you when we get
there sweet boy.
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Colten Michael Harrsch was born on
June 2, 2001, to his loving parents Terri and
Michael. He was born and raised in Meridian,
ID. He was the little brother to Alyssa and the
big brother to Tarynn.

Colten was Terri and Mike’s second
child and he was trouble from the word go.
He made his presence known right away as
he was a colicky baby. After 4 months of that
nonsense, he became the smiliest baby ever.
He was born with that mischievous twinkle in
his eye that never left.

Colten, aka Bubba, was your typical boy.
He was our Curious George, always curious to
see how things worked and loved being a
helper to anyone who would have him. He
loved his big sister Alyssa and got some of his silliness from her. When Tarynn
was born, he informed his mom that she was HIS baby and adored her so much.

He joined T-ball at around 3 or 4 years old and fell in love with the sport of
baseball that would continue throughout his life.

During his time in Elementary school, he was a member of the Cub Scouts,
and joined his first Optimist Football team, a sport which he would play for 2
years. He was a good football player, not great, as he didn’t want to hurt the
other kids. However, if his temper was unleashed, then it was game on.

And speaking of that temper, whew! A lot of times it got the better of him.
And when you add stubbornness to the mix you got yourself a handful! He
came by those 2 traits honestly to be sure.

While in middle school, he joined the NWall Little League Minor Baseball
League and became an amazing pitcher and player. He even pitched while hav-
ing a broken finger!

Colten was a natural talent in every sport he tried. He went to a 6-week
wrestling camp, just to see if he liked it. One of the dad’s asked Terri how many
years he’d been wrestling and was genuinely shocked when she told him this
was his first time participating in the sport. He ended up not continuing with
wrestling because he “didn’t want the weird ears”.

In 2015, he joined the Rocky Mountain High School Marksmanship Club as
a freshman which would set him on a path that would begin his love of trap-
shooting. It was a casual shooting club that would eventually lead him to be

part of the 1% Sergeant Erin R Smith Memorial Shooting team as a competition D E
L. Evans

|THIS IS COMMUNITY BANKING

trapshooter that would take him on one helluva ride!
Colten was a phenomenal trapshooter. He had exceptional eyesight which BANK
definitely helped him bust those clays. In his first ever competition shoot, he
won Class C Champion and got his first 25 patch. That set the bar to which he
would surpass with every shoot.
One day in Twin Falls, he was having a bad shoot and was not having fun.
His mom and dad told him to just go shoot some doubles for fun. Since he had
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ATA Silver Shoot -June 15-16, 2024
Idaho PITA State Shoot June 28-30, 2024
ATA 41° Annual Gun Appreciation Shoot

August 8-11, 2024

At the Gun Appreciation Shoot, 11 Rifles will be given away based on draw
scores. 7 Winchester rifles will be given away in the
handicap events on Saturday & Sunday.

*12 trap fields (3 lighted)
*12 Automatic traps

*Large A/C Clubhouse
*Food served daily
*White Flyer Targets

Club: 208-234-4161
Contact: Darin Ames: 208-251-0034

*All voice release

THANK YOU TO THE MAJOR SPONSORS OF THE POCATELLO TRAP CLUB

Hirning GMC Swager Builds
Sandpiper Restaurants Mama Inez

Franklin Building Supply Sandbaggers Bar & Grill

Pocatello Trap Club is located 8 miles west of Pocatello. Take the Airport exit 56, turn toward
the airport and follow the signs to the Trap Club.
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never shot doubles before and didn’t know how, he asked Lahoma, a fellow trap-
shooter, how to shoot them. She gave him the basics, and told him to watch the oth-
er shooters. He went out and shot an 89 the first day and a 93 the second day and
ended up winning the State Junior Doubles Championship, all with his Remington 870
pump shotgun. He began in class A for doubles and there he remained. This is when
his mom and dad decided he was pretty serious about this shooting thing and bought
him his Browning Citori, Special Clays Edition shotgun for an early graduation gift to
which he would name Shelby, after his favorite car at the time.

Four months of competition shooting took him to the Grand Pacific Internation-
al Trapshooting competition in Spokane WA. He then found out he would be repre-
senting ldaho for Rookie of The Year. His mom and dad told him not to expect to win
anything as there were seasoned shooters from 9 different states and British Colum-
bia and he’d only been shooting for a few months. He would go on to win the Class C
Singles Championship in his first ever shoot off, and also won The PITA Hall of Fame
Handicap Event, with a 99, that had 269 shooters. It was in this event that he
dropped his third bird and ran the rest which gave him his first 50 and 75 patches. To
which he said when it was over “my hands were shaking like Tom Hanks in Saving
Private Ryan”. He would also end up winning the coveted P.I.T.A. Rookie of The Year
in a nail-biting, heart-stopping shoot-off. Right after that event, he was in the last
shoot off to win a Browning 725 Citori. His was the last shot of the Grand Pacific that
took home the Browning to which he named Nizmo, his favorite car at the time. The
following shooting year, on a rainy, cold, and windy day in March, he would get his
first of 5 “100” patches. When he was in the zone, watching him shoot was a thing of
beauty.

Throughout his 29 competition shoots, he would take home a trophy or cash
prize from each one. He won numerous Rookie, Jr, Jr Gold, Class, High Over All and
High All Around championship titles and multiple scholarships.

He was pretty excited when he won the Idaho State Doubles Championship,
finally beating a lot of the other shooters he looked up to and wanted to be as good
as. One of his favorite accomplishments was being on a 125 team, which means each
shooter on the team all shot a perfect score of 25.

Bubba worked at Blaze Pizza twice, once during high school and again for a
while after he broke his hand. He was known for being a hard worker, reliable, and
being willing go the extra mile. He made a lot of friends and was the best pizza smith
around.

When the family took their dream vacation to the Island of Kauai in 2018, the
kids took surfing lessons and of course, Colten was up and surfing in 15 minutes! He
was a natural at that too.

Colten took welding classes in high school and graduated in May of 2019. He
received his welding certificate from CW!I in the winter of 2020. He wasn’t just a nat-
ural in sports, he was a darn good welder. His teacher was so impressed by his work
that he kept some of his welds to show other students. He worked for Western Trail-
er as a welder until he broke his hand at the end of summer in 2021. Colten then
started his career with Aero Specialties in 2021, welding and working the saw. He and
Tarynn worked there together this past year and had a great time and made so many
wonderful memories.
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On Tuesday, September 26, 2023, the world lost the most beautiful
boy, Colten Michael Harrsch. He had a heart of gold and was kind and
thoughtful of others. Every winter he would shovel snow off of our neigh-
bors’ driveways. His kindness was evident in the fact that he had chosen to
be an organ donor. He was a prankster who loved puns and dad jokes and
thrifting for fast food work shirts. Colten was a sensitive soul and had a soft
heart, which not many people knew since he hid it with all his shenanigans.
When you think of him, you remember how funny he was, always trying to
make you laugh. Oh, and the accents! He was a natural at cracking one lin-
ers with whatever goofy accent and facial expressions fit it at the time,
whether it was his version of a Scottish accent or if he was a chap from Eng-
land. The sarcasm was strong with that one! Colten gave the best rib-
cracking hugs. He had a great poker face too, so good that sometimes when
he’d make a sarcastic comment, his mom would look at him and say “are
you being serious right now? Are you joking?” and the only way you could
tell if he was or not was to see that mischievous twinkle in his eyes. Bubba
loved taking pictures, especially of the moon and sunsets and whatever else
caught his eye. He was a romantic and sentimental soul. He loved all kinds
of music and even had subwoofers installed in his car to amplify the bass he
loved so much. Colten also loved all types of cars and enjoyed playing video
games with his sisters and friends. He loved ice cream so much he probably
singlehandedly kept DQ in business as well as the dill pickle sunflower seed
company. And oh, how that boy loved rollercoasters!

Colten was our sun, moon, and stars... our everything. We loved him
his whole young life and will miss him every second of every day of the rest
of ours. We love you to infinity and beyond sweet, boy, it’s not goodbye, it's
until we see you again. We love you, Bubba.
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Burley Trap & Sporting Clays

2024 NSCA Sporting Clay Shoots
To Be Announced

Check our websitefor details
bwl@mpclub.com

Contact Hector Parkin
208-431-0555

Open Tuesday from 4:00 P.M.
Sundays at 12:00

Choice of the ATA
Official Supplier of Traps at the
Grand American

» More registered targets are thrown
tfrom Pat-Traps than from any other
automatic trap machine!

» The Automatic Double and
Automatic Wobble have a Four
Case Turret (540 Targets),

o Switch from Singles to Doubles in
Seconds.

» Also Available Skeet, and Wobhble
Skeet with a Five Case Turret (673
targets).

Pat-Trap. Inec. Liene Sears Supply
(603)428-3306 www. patirap.com (405) 262-2647
Crolden West Ind ustries CAC, Associates, Inc.
(B0M) 548-5444 or (818) 365-3946 (514) 4724430

Metro Gun Club
(T6H3) TRO-S330

- > 9

@9 > A=
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mailto:bwl@mpclub.com

WE WELCOME YOU TO THE

o

2024 POCATELLO PITA STATESSHOOT
AND LOOK FORWARD TO sugpma Wlm You!

BREAK ‘EM ALL FELLOW SHOOTERS!

RE/MAX Executives-Nampa D
208.371.4366 or Don@mlsBoisc.com

Tammy Shuyler, Associate Broker

Smith & Coelho,

Looking for real estate or just have questions, contact

Don McFarland, Managing Broker

any one of us to assist with your real estate needs. We are here to help!

SERVING ALL OF THE TREASURE VALLEY AND BEYOND
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EVENT THREE

EVAN ARNOLD &
COLTEN HARRSCH
MEMORIAL DOUBLES
FRIDAY - JUNE 28, 2024

Immediately Following Event Two

50 Pair of Doubles Targets

Targets and Trophies...........ccccoveviiiiiiiiiiiiinncn $40.00
State Fee. ..o $2.00
Non-Compulsory Options:
Class Purse (1 payper 7entries, highgun).......c.cooouviiiiiiniininnn, $15.00
Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places) .......................................... $10.00
TROPHIES
OPEN:

Winner Class AA,A,B,C,D
Lady, Veteran, Junior, Rookie

NOTE: Winner and ties in each class in Event Three
will be moved up one class for money and trophies
in Event Seven

EVERYONE is invited to a FREE fried chicken dinner compliments of the
Idaho PITA. Dinner will be served and the 27-yard Buddy Backer shoot
will begin as soon as registered shooting and shoot offs have finished.

Added Money-$500
$100 EachClass
Split 50-30-20
High Gun
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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21+yd 20 BIRD BUDDY BACKER

Custom Engraved

Buckles to

Champion Team

S20 Entry Fee per team (510/shooter)
$10 from each entry paid out High Gun, 3 pays 50%-30%-20%

Pick your own partner, all teams stand
at the 27-yd line.

Shoot as many times and with
as many partners as you like.

Must have legal target loads as stated on page 19-20 of the
2022-2024 PITA rule book. Teams caught using illegal loads
will be disqualified and forfeit all monies paid for shooting.

For more information call
Waylon Klundt 208-280-3296 or Lahoma Turner 208-412-9105

Friday, June 28, 2024
Pocatello Trap Club

Shooting starts at about 6:00 pm
(or when registered shooting is finished)

Sign Up and Pay on the Line (cash only)

You do NOT need to be a registered shooter
to shoot this event.

Buckles Sponsored by:
Kay Klundt Cashiering & Joe and Lahoma Turner
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GOOD LUCKIDAHO
SHOOTERS!

/ [:”L"Egﬂﬂ Join Us at the Annual

Culdesac Doubles
Marathon

200 Doubles!
100 Handicap
50 Singles

May 6-7, 2024

Turkey Shoot
November 24

ENJOY THE SHOOT!

Pocatello Trap Club
RV Parking Information

We have 66 RV spaces with electricity and
water in our grass-covered campground.

Stay where the action is for $25 per night.

For Reservations Please Visit our Website

(Includes a secure payment portal)

If technology is not your thing, call or text

Alex Bringhurst at (208) 569-3797
Dyrk Rogers at (208) 317-6205
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Colten Harrsch-Evan Arnold
Memorial Award
ID PITA State
Championship Singles
Junior/Sub-Junior Boy

Colten and Evan were teammates on the 1* Sg Erin R Smith
memorial shooting team lead by Coach Mike Strong.

This is where they both fell in love with trap shooting.

We tragically lost these amazing young men within days of each other in September 2023.
We will honor these very competitive Junior shooters with an annual award in this category.

The Junior/Sub-Junior Boy with the highest score in this event will
receive a belt buckle and the boys’ families will donate $200.

For those of you that competed with and against Colten and Evan, always
know they loved every minute of it!

Are you a Lady shooter who did
not win a trophy in Event 2?

Then you qualify to shoot in the
ELYSE STONER MEMORIAL
MISS and OUT Shoot off

Trophy & $100

Shoot off will be held Saturday morning at 8:30 am

COLTEN (BUBBA) HARRSCH
MEMORIAL
ID PITA State Championship Doubles
High Junior

This award is in honor and memory of Colten Michael Harrsch.

Colten (Bubba) was a phenomenal trapshooter who
loved the thrill of competing and winning and en-

joyed hanging out with all his shooting ‘family”. We
tragically lost this beautiful soul in September 2023.

his legacy by awarding $150 and the winner’s name
88 engraved on a perpetual plaque to the high junior,
= boy or girl, in this event.

“Just like a shooting star flying past the moon.
So fast, so far, you were gone too soon.”

2019 ldabo Suute
Dty #gobubba #ourshootingstar #willneverbeforgotten

hiew

sTATE #rookieoftheyear #goteamerin #coltenslegacy

o CHAMPION

L #welovandmissyoububba #phenomenon

Idaho Trapshooter Quilt 2024

Idaho Shooter Trapshooting Quilt Raffle

Unique and specially made for shooters. Tickets sold from March
until August. Drawing will be held in August 2024. Proceeds are
split between Idaho-PITA and Idaho State Trapshooting Association
and are used to promote trapshooting in Idaho. You do NOT need
to be present to win. Tickets are $5 each or 5 for $20. Please let any
director know if you are interested in purchasing tickets.
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Are you over 65 and did
not win a trophy in Event 2?
Then you qualify to shoot in the

FRANK BORNEMAN MEMORIAL
MISS and OUT Shoot off

Trophy & $100

Shoot of f will be held Saturday morning at 8:30 am
Vet, Senior Vet, Elder non winners qualify
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EVENT FOUR

IDAHO STATE
CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES
(FIRST HALF)

SPONSORED BY: WILLOW REALTY GROUP

SATURDAY - JUNE 29, 2024
Registration @ 7:30 a.m.
Shooting @ 9:00 a.m.

100 16-Yard Targets

Targets and Trophies.............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiinnnen. $40.00
State Fee.....ovniiiiiiiiee e $2.00
Non-Compulsory Options:

Class Purse (1 pay per 7entries, highgun)..........c.ceeereereerennens $15.00
Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places)........cerevererereererersseesessnnes $10.00

TROPHIES
OPEN:
Rookie (This 100)

Added Money-$700
$140 EachClass
Split 50-30-20
High Gun
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse

JOIN US TONIGHT FOR DINNER
DETAILS TO BE ANNOUNCED AT THE SHOOT
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HAA & HOA TROPHY LIST

HIGH ALL-AROUND ON 400 CHAMPIONSHIP TARGETS
RESIDENTS ONLY: Idaho State Champion

HIGH OVER ALL ON TOTAL 800 TARGETS
RESIDENTS ONLY: Idaho State Champion, Lady State Champion
NON RESIDENTS ONLY: Champion
OPEN: Winner Class AA, A, B, C, D

HOA VET OPEN
Sponsored in Memory of Ron Veatch

IDAHO PITA ROOKIE AWARD ON EVENTS 4,5, 8

RESIDENT ROOKIES ONLY
(Winner eligible to shoot for the PITA Rookie of the Year at the Grand Pacific)

IMPORTANT TROPHY NOTE TO ROOKIES!!

Limit of two Rookie Trophies per shooter for the shoot,
does NOT include the IDAHO PITA ROOKIE AWARD trophy.
You may pass on a trophy if you please.

SPECIAL NOTICE-

Any shooter joining the PITA for the first time will have their first
year’s membership paid for them by the Idaho PITA. If you
have a spouse, child or friend you would like to get started,
here is the perfect time to do it.

There will be a special Idaho State Shoot attendance pin for
every shooter.

There will be 25, 50 and 75 straight pins given by the state as-
sociation to any shooter. Limit one each.

The PITA will also provide High-Over-All trophy pins to the
state champion and the High-Over-All class winners and will
have 100 straight, 200 straight, and 27-yard pins for shooters
who qualify with the PITA for the first time.
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EVENT EIGHT

IDAHO STATE
CHAMPIONSHIP HANDICAP

SPONSORED BY: DAVID ARNAIZ & KYLE PERRY

SUNDAY - JUNE 30, 2024
Immediately Following State Honors Meeting

100 Handicap Targets

Targets and Trophies.............ccccceeveiiiiiiiiiinn $40.00
State Fee.....ouinieiiii $2.00
Non-Compulsory Options:

Yardage Purse (1 payper 7 entries, high gun)........c.cceeveeennnenn. $10.00

Idaho Hall of Fame Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places)..... $15.00
($10.00 to Purse and $5.00 to Idaho Hall of Fame —4 Classes)

25 Option ($2.50 each 25, divided 60-40% high gun)................. $10.00
50 Option ($5.00 each 50, divided 50-30-20% high gun)............. $15.00
PITA Perpetual Purses..........cccooeeennnerceccennenenenee. $18.00
Special Event (Paid 70/30)......ccccccccermnuereerenninrenenee. $20.00
TROPHIES
RESIDENTS ONLY:

Idaho State Champion, State Runner Up, Lady Champion,
Junior Champion, Sub-Junior Champion, Veteran Champion,
Senior Veteran Champion, Elder Champion,

19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, and 26-27 yards

NON-RESIDENTS ONLY:

OOS Winners Only: Great State of Idaho Pins
19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, 26-27 yards
Non-Resident Champion, Lady Champion, Veteran
Champion, Senior Veteran Champion, Elder Champion

OPEN:
Rookie

Added Money-$2100

Split $378, $294, $252, $210,$168, $147, $126, $126, $105,
$105, $84, $63, $42 High Gun

Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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EVENT FIVE

IDAHO STATE
CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES

(SECOND HALF)
SPONSORED BY: GRAHAM FIRE
SATURDAY - JUNE 29, 2024

Immediately Following Event Four

100 16-Yard Targets

Targets and Trophies..........cccccoeeiuniiinniniieeciines $40.00
State Fee......ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiii 2. 52,00
Non-Compulsory Options:
Class Purse (1payper 7entries, highgun)........cccveeeveereerrveennen. $15.00
Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places).......c.eeerurrererenreerererenenes wue $10.00
TROPHIES
RESIDENTS ONLY:

Idaho State Champion, State Runner Up, Lady Champion,
Junior Champion, Sub-Junior Champion, Veteran
Champion, Senior Veteran Champion, Elder Champion
Winner and Runner-Up Class AA, A, B,C, D,
Husband and Wife, Parent and Offspring

NON-RESIDENTS ONLY:
Champion and Winner each Class AA, A, B, C, D
Lady Champion, Veteran Champion,
Senior Veteran Champion, Elder Champion

OPEN:
Rookie Champion (Total 200), Rookie (This 100)
Added Money-$800
$160 EachClass
Split 50-30-20
High Gun
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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EVENT SIX

J.O. COTANT
MEMORIAL HANDICAP

SATURDAY - JUNE 29, 2024

Immediately Following Event Five

100 Handicap Targets

Targets and Trophies..........ccccceeeveiiiiniinnnnne........$40.00
State Fee........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie . $2.00

Non-Compulsory Options:

Yarda ge Purse (1 payper 7 entries, highgun).........c.cceevveennne.. $10.00
...... $15.00

Idaho Hall of Fame Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places)
($10.00 to Purse and $5.00 to Idaho Hall of Fame —4 Classes)

25 Option ($2.50 each 25, divided 60-40% high gun)................ $10.00
50 Option ($5.00 each 50, divided 50-30-20% high gun)............ $15.00
PITA Perpetual Purses.........cccoeeueerninieceeninnennenenes $18.00
TROPHIES
OPEN:

Winner, Runner Up, High Lady, High Junior, High Veteran,

19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, 26-27 yards, Rookie

OOS Winners Only: Great State of Idaho Pins
19-22.5 yards, 23-25.5 yards, 26-27 yards

Added Money-$500
$250 to Each of Two Yardage Groups
(19-23.5) and (24-27)
Divided High Gun $100-$50-$50-$50
Each Group
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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EVENT SEVEN

IDAHO STATE
CHAMPIONSHIP DOUBLES

SPONSORED BY: WELDON BIRCH
TEAM CAL-WEST CONCRETE CUTTING, INC.

SUNDAY - JUNE 30, 2024
Registration @ 7:30 a.m.
Shooting @ 9:00 a.m.
PITA FEE - $4.00 Per Shooter Each Day
50 Pair of Doubles Targets

Targets and Trophies...........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnes $40.00
State Fee.......ooeiiiiiiiii e $2.00
Non-Compulsory Options:
Class Purse (1 pay per 7 entries, highgun).........ccoouviiuiiiininnn.n. $15.00
Lewis Purse (pay 3 classes, 2 places).........o.evererererrerererererneserenans $10.00
TROPHIES
RESIDENTS ONLY:

Idaho State Champion, State Runner Up, Lady Champi-
on, Junior Champion, Sub-Junior Champion, Veteran
Champion, Senior Veteran Champion, Elder Champion

Winner and Runner-Ups Class AA, A, B, C, D

NON-RESIDENTS ONLY:
Champion and Winner each Class AA, A, B, C, D
OPEN:

Rookie

Added Money-$800
$160 Each Class
Split 50-30-20
High Gun
Plus - $200 Added to the Lewis Purse
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